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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Generally headed in the

right direction 21% 24% 18% 18% 31% 11% 20% 27% 23%
Off on the wrong track 69% 67% 70% 77% 63% 78% 71% 58% 61%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 4% 6% 11% 9% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 21% 27% 25% 16% 19% 18% 23% 29% 26% 13% 22% 24%
Off on the wrong track 69% 61% 63% 76% 72% 70% 70% 63% 64% 78% 69% 64%
Not sure 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Generally headed in the

right direction 21% 22% 36% 5% 39% 14% 9% 30% 28% 11% 33% 18% 13%
Off on the wrong track 69% 69% 51% 93% 50% 72% 87% 60% 61% 85%  58% 71% 76%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 3% 11% 14% 4% 10%  11% 4% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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2. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 4% 5% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 4% 7%
Good 15% 17% 14% 16% 20% 7% 18% 19% 17%
Fair 28% 29% 27% 25% 29% 24% 31% 40% 25%
Poor 51% 47% 54% 56% 42% 65% 46% 34% 48%
Don’'t know 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (685) (813) (272) (201) (812) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 4% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Good 15% 21% 20% 10% 12% 11% 16% 24% 19% 9% 16% 17%
Fair 28% 26% 27% 30% 30% 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 28% 31%
Poor 51% 40% 44% 57% 57% 55% 52% 40% 46% 58% 52% 44%
Don’t know 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (301) (316) (529) (352) (576) (412) (336) (264) (304) (586) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Excellent 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Good 15% 16% 21% 4% 27% 12% 7% 23% 21% 8% 21%  14% 11%
Fair 28% 29% 39% 17% 34% 29% 20% 34% 33% 19% 29% 33% 22%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Poor 51% 50% 26% 7% 29% 54% 71% 35% 42% 68% 42% 48% 60%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,325) (598)  (507) (543) (562) (393) (399) (475) (479) (439) (559) (500)
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3. State of the Global Economy
How would you describe the current state of the global economy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Good 11% 14% 8% 14% 11% 4% 10% 15% 12%
Fair 36% 36% 37% 38% 39% 33% 40% 38% 35%
Poor 40% 38% 42% 37% 38% 50% 40% 31% 40%
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 9% 4% 12% 7% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (680) (812) (269) (201) (312) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Excellent 4% 10% 6% 0% 0% 2% 5% % 7% 3% 3% 5%
Good 11% 17%  16% 6% 8% 9% 11% 17% 11% 7% 11%  15%
Fair 36% 33% 31% 41% 40% 33% 40% 38% 36% 34% 39% 35%
Poor 40% 33% 37% 42% 46% 46% 39% 34% 39% 45% 39% 37%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (299) (315) (528) (350) (573) (410) (335) (264) (304) (585) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Excellent 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 1%
Good 11% 11% 15% 6% 17% 8% 8% 13% 15% % 17% 9% 9%
Fair 36% 37% 45% 32% 41% 36% 32% 41% 42%  32% 31% 47% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Poor 40% 39% 27% 54% 25% 44% 51% 34%  34%  48% 37% 36% 46%
Don’t know 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,321) (597)  (506) (540) (560) (392) (396) (475) (477) (438) (557) (497)

10
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4. Are We in a Recession
Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 61% 61% 62% 67% 64% 66% 59% 53% 54%
No 18% 20% 16% 15% 22% 12% 20% 21% 21%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 17% 15% 22% 21% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (685) (810) (272) (201) (313) (239) (200) (130)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 61% 51% 63% 64% 66% 61% 65% 63% 61% 61% 62% 61%
No 18% 20% 14% 20% 16% 15% 19% 23% 21% 15% 18% 18%
Not sure 21% 29% 23% 16% 18% 24% 16% 14% 18% 24% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (299) (316) (528) (352) (575) (411) (335) (263) (301) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 61% 63% 41% 89% 44% 61% 82% 39% 60% 82% 55% 63% 66%
No 18% 18% 32% 4% 27% 18% 7% 31%  20% 8% 22% 19% 13%
Not sure 21% 19% 26% 7% 29% 21% 11% 30% 20% 10% 23% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,322) (597)  (506) (541) (561) (393) (399) (475) (477) (437)  (559) (499)
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5. Best Indicator of an Economic Recession
Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of an economic recession?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The stock market index 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 8% 18% 21% 16%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 38% 31% 45% 35% 25% 48% 40% 41% 43%
Your personal finances 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 8%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 29% 36% 23% 36% 46% 24% 30% 13% 21%
Don’t know 9% 8% 10% 8% 3% 11% 8% 12% %
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

The stock market index 5% 7% % 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 5%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 14% 19% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 38% 31% 40% 39% 41% 44% 40% 28% 36% 39% 40% 36%
Your personal finances 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 29% 22% 23% 37% 32% 25% 31% 39% 29% 31% 28% 30%
Don’t know 9% 13% 10% 7% % 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (314) (530) (352) (576) (412) (336) (264) (304) (586) (343)

12
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The stock market index 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 14% 14% 21% 6% 19% 13% 7% 22%  12% 9%  14% 13% 14%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 38% 38% 34% 41% 37% 37% 41% 32%  40%  40% 36% 37% 41%
Your personal finances 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 5%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 29% 31% 25%  41% 22% 30% 37% 2%  29%  38% @ 29% 33% 26%
Don’t know 9% % 10% 4% 10% 11% 4% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 98% 99%  99% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (561) (392) (399) (475) (479) (439) (558) (500)
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6. Recession Likely in 12 Months
How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Asked of those who do not think we are currently in an economic recession

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 12% 9% 11%
Somewhat likely 43% 41% 44% 41% 47% 44% 45% 36% 48%
Not very likely 19% 21% 17% 15% 24% 9% 22% 25% 23%
Not at all likely 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 26% 10% 32% 18% 27% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (581) (271) (310) (85) (83) (102) (104) (95) (56)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 12% 18% 9% 12% 7% 14% 8% 12% 19% 9% 10% 13%
Somewhat likely 43% 48% 38% 37% 49% 41% 48% 47% 41% 42% 47% 39%
Not very likely 19% 12% 18% 25% 20% 16% 23% 21% 24% 8% 22% 21%
Not at all likely 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 22% 22% 25% 19% 13% 13% 35% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (581) (143) (118) (194) (126) (226) (148) (130) (101) (123) (216) (141)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very likely 12% 12% 10% 27% 11% 10% 20% 10% 12% 22% 13% 12% 11%
Somewhat likely 43% 45% 47% 37% 42% 45% 38% 45%  46%  45% 40% 43% 47%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not very likely 19% 20% 21% 17% 21% 18% 16% 18% 24% 13% 20% 21% 16%
Not at all likely 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8% 6% 1% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 20% 15% 23% 23% 18% 25% 14%  12% 22% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (581) (496) (356) (54) (316) (195) (70) (240) (194) (85) (202) (210) (169)
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7. Importance of Stock Market
How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very important 25% 26% 24% 22% 35% 21% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat important 40% 3% 43% 35% 40% 38% 55% 31% 38%
Not very important 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 12% 24% 28%
Unimportant 14% 16% 12% 21% 7% 16% 6% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (686) (811) (272) (201) (312) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very important 25% 18% 22% 27% 31% 19% 24% 40% 26% 23% 25% 26%
Somewhat important 40% 47% 35% 40% 39% 37% 46% 40% 43% 43% 39% 38%
Not very important 21% 23% 25% 19% 20% 25% 19% 16% 18% 21% 23% 22%
Unimportant 14% 11% 18% 14% 10% 19% 11% 4% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (315) (529) (352) (576) (412) (335) (264) (303) (587) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very important 25% 26% 24% 35% 24% 21% 31% 18% 21% 33% 29% 26% 20%
Somewhat important 40% 42% 41% 43% 39% 39% 43% 37%  44% 38%  38% 42% 40%
Not very important 21% 20% 22% 15% 22% 24% 16% 26% 18% 18% 20% 22% 22%
Unimportant 14% 11% 14% 7% 14% 16% 9% 19% 10% 10% 13% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  101% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (596)  (506) (542) (562) (393) (398) (476) (478) (439) (558) (500)
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8. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of inflation in your own life?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 56% 53% 58% 57% 45% 65% 58% 48% 53%
A little 39% 42% 36% 38% 52% 31% 38% 42% 41%
Not at all 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (686) (813) (272) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
A lot 56% 45% 56% 60% 60% 61% 56% 49% 53% 53% 60% 53%
A little 39% 44% 38% 37% 38% 35% 41% 46% 42% 43% 34% 40%
Not at all 5% 11% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% %
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (301) (317) (529) (352) (577) (412) (336) (264) (303) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 56% 57% 45% 71% 45% 57% 67% 47%  52%  66% 55% 53% 60%
A little 39% 38% 49% 27% 49% 37% 30% 46%  45%  30% 37% 44% 36%
Not at all 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (597)  (507) (543) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440)  (558) (501)
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9. Put Off This Year to Save Money

Have you put off any of the following this year in order to save money? Select all that apply.

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Doing home repairs or

maintenance 34% 32% 36% 33% 34% 45% 34% 19% 29%
Doing car repairs or

maintenance 25% 25% 25% 28% 20% 31% 21% 20% 24%
Receiving medical care 22% 19% 24% 19% 15% 26% 22% 16% 26%
Buying new clothes or

other personal items 48% 42% 53% 43% 35% 58% 49% 42% 55%
Going on a vacation or

taking time off 46% 43% 48% 43% 43% 54% 43% 39% 49%
None of the above 22% 26% 19% 26% 32% 16% 25% 25% 16%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Doing home repairs or

maintenance 34% 22% 34% 36% 42% 33% 37% 34% 33% 29% 37% 34%
Doing car repairs or

maintenance 25% 23% 32% 24% 22% 29% 27% 19% 18% 24% 28% 27%
Receiving medical care 22% 25% 24% 23% 15% 25% 22% 16% 16% 22% 26% 20%
Buying new clothes or

other personal items 48% 50% 45% 49% 47% 52% 47% 42% 49% 39% 56% 43%
Going on a vacation or

taking time off 46% 43% 45% 46% 48% 45% 50% 43% 48% 41% 48% 44%
None of the above 22% 15% 22% 26% 25% 20% 22% 29% 19% 28% 21% 23%
Not sure 6% 9% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Unweighted N (1,500) (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Doing home repairs or
maintenance 34% 35% 28%  47% 26% 36% 41% 25% 33% 42% 2% 36% 39%
Doing car repairs or
maintenance 25% 25% 19% 29% 21% 28% 27% 22%  27% 2% 24% 23% 28%
Receiving medical care 22% 21% 19%  23% 19% 24% 22% 23% 22% 21% @ 18% 19% 2%
Buying new clothes or
other personal items 48% 49% 43% 55% 41% 49% 55% 44%  48%  52%  46% 48% 50%
Going on a vacation or
taking time off 46% 47% 39% 57% 40% 46% 52% 41% 42%  53% 41% 45% 50%
None of the above 22% 22% 30% 17% 27% 22% 18% 2%  23%  20% @ 22% 24% 22%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% % 6% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 6%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598) (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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10A. Difficulty Affording — Gas
How difficult do you find it to afford each of the following right now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very difficult 32% 27% 37% 34% 18% 44% 23% 29% 38%
Somewhat difficult 33% 34% 31% 34% 34% 35% 34% 32% 23%
Not very difficult 17% 19% 14% 17% 26% 9% 23% 11% 18%
Not difficult at all 13% 13% 12% 10% 18% 8% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (682) (803) (270) (201) (307) (237) (199) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very difficult 32% 28% 35% 35% 30% 42% 28% 19% 32% 31% 36% 28%
Somewhat difficult 33% 29% 35% 32% 34% 31% 37% 30% 35% 32% 32% 33%
Not very difficult 17% 20% 14% 16% 18% 10% 17% 27% 15% 17% 16% 19%
Not difficult at all 13% 10% 11% 14% 15% 10% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Not sure 6% 13% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (297) (315) (525) (348) (573) (407) (334) (263) (301) (582) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very difficult 32% 31% 21% 41% 25% 34% 39% 24%  30%  38% 29% 29% 39%
Somewhat difficult 33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 31% 36% 31% 31% 36% 29% 35% 34%
Not very difficult 17% 18% 25% 13% 22% 14% 14% 20% 20% 14% 19% 18% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not difficult at all 13% 13% 17% 8% 15% 13% 9% 17% 14%  10% 15% 14% 9%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 8% 2% 8% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,311) (594)  (503) (539) (558) (388) (397) (471) (474) (432) (556) (497)
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10B. Difficulty Affording — Cars or car payments
How difficult do you find it to afford each of the following right now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very difficult 23% 20% 26% 22% 9% 30% 16% 27% 29%
Somewhat difficult 24% 25% 24% 24% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24%
Not very difficult 17% 18% 16% 19% 23% 13% 22% 12% 16%
Not difficult at all 23% 24% 23% 21% 33% 20% 31% 22% 19%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 13% % 14% 11% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (681) (797) (269) (201) (305) (235) (198) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very difficult 23% 26% 28% 22% 16% 33% 18% 13% 19% 21% 28% 20%
Somewhat difficult 24% 30%  24% 2%  22% 23% 27% 23% 23% 22% 26%  24%
Not very difficult 17% 18%  20%  15%  16% 11% 20% 24% 21% 18% 13%  19%
Not difficult at all 23% 11% 16% 30% 34% 18% 26% 32% 23% 25% 22% 25%
Not sure 13% 15%  12% 1% 13% 15% 9% 9% 14% 13% 12%  13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (296) (314) (523) (345) (567) (406) (336) (259) (300) (579) (340)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very difficult 23% 21% 16% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20% 20% @ 24% 26% 17% 26%
Somewhat difficult 24% 24% 21% 27% 22% 23% 28% 19% 26% 27% 22% 23% 27%
Not very difficult 17% 18% 22% 16% 20% 14% 17% 19% 19% 16% 16% 22% 13%

continued on the next page ...

23



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not difficult at all 23% 25% 31% 23% 25% 24% 22% 21%  24%  23% 22% 27% 21%
Not sure 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 15% 10% 15% 9%  10% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  98% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,306) (592)  (499) (539) (554) (385) (395) (469) (472) (429) (557) (492)
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10C. Difficulty Affording — Food
How difficult do you find it to afford each of the following right now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very difficult 21% 19% 22% 23% 9% 26% 15% 20% 24%
Somewhat difficult 38% 36% 39% 41% 32% 43% 35% 29% 44%
Not very difficult 24% 27% 22% 24% 32% 17% 28% 28% 20%
Not difficult at all 16% 16% 16% 11% 25% 13% 21% 19% 10%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (681) (809) (270) (200) (310) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very difficult 21% 17% 24% 22% 18% 28% 15% 13% 18% 20% 24% 17%
Somewhat difficult 38% 37% 34% 39% 39% 40% 41% 29% 42% 33% 39% 35%
Not very difficult 24% 30% 25% 20% 24% 19% 25% 33% 23% 25% 22% 27%
Not difficult at all 16% 12% 14% 18% 18% 12% 18% 22% 15% 18% 13% 18%
Not sure 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (295) (315) (529) (351) (575) (408) (335) (262) (302) (584) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very difficult 21% 20% 14% 25% 16% 22% 24% 5% 18% 23% 23% 16% 22%
Somewhat difficult 38% 37% 30% 43% 33% 39% 41% 34%  36%  42% 32% 36% 44%
Not very difficult 24% 25% 32% 19% 29% 22% 22% 29%  28%  20% 23% 28% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not difficult at all 16% 16% 22% 13% 19% 15% 13% 19% 1% 13% 19% 18% 11%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,317) (596)  (506) (541) (559) (390) (397) (471) (478) (436) (558) (496)
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10D. Difficulty Affording — Housing costs (such as rent or mortgage payments)
How difficult do you find it to afford each of the following right now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very difficult 28% 25% 31% 27% 20% 38% 18% 30% 29%
Somewhat difficult 24% 22% 27% 20% 19% 25% 29% 26% 27%
Not very difficult 19% 23% 16% 24% 28% 11% 22% 17% 15%
Not difficult at all 22% 25% 20% 21% 30% 19% 27% 20% 22%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% % 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (678) (801) (268) (199) (306) (235) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very difficult 28% 31% 35% 27% 18% 39% 24% 18% 25% 24% 31% 29%
Somewhat difficult 24% 29% 25% 23% 23% 23% 29% 21% 29% 24% 25% 21%
Not very difficult 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 14% 20% 30% 20% 20% 17% 22%
Not difficult at all 22% 12% 15% 26% 33% 18% 25% 27% 23% 25% 20% 23%
Not sure 6% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (295) (314) (526) (344) (569) (406) (334) (262) (299) (580) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very difficult 28% 25% 21% 26% 25% 31% 28% 24%  29%  27% 29% 22% 33%
Somewhat difficult 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 23% 24% 27% 27% 24% 23%
Not very difficult 19% 21% 24% 19% 22% 17% 20% 23% 20% 19% 19% 24% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not difficult at all 22% 23% 27% 22% 22% 23% 21% 23%  22%  23% 19% 23% 24%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,306) (590)  (503) (537) (556) (386) (394) (469) (473) (429) (557) (493)
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11. Biden Approval Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 15% 12% 9% 21% 7% 18% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 19% 18% 16% 25% 32% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 10% 11% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 34% 56% 48% 46% 34% 16% 26%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 6% 2% 16% 8% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 11% 18% 11% 15% 20% 16% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 27% 25% 21% 16% 23% 19% 27% 21% 16% 24% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 17% 10% % 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 20% 29% 50% 53% 37% 43% 37% 36% 43% 40% 37%
Not sure 12% 18% 17% 9% 5% 15% 10% 6% 12% 17% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (299) (316) (530) (352) (577) (412) (334) (264) (303) (587) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 13% 14% 29% 2% 30% 6% 4% 26%  16% 6%  19% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 38% 3% 37% 21% 5% 36%  29% 8%  28% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 6% 14% 16% 11% 15%  18% 9%  16% 13% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 5% 86% 6% 41% 76% 10% 27% 75%  25% 41% 50%
Not sure 12% 10% 12% 2% 13% 16% 4% 14%  10% 3% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,324) (598)  (507) (542) (563) (392) (399) (473) (479) (440) (558) (499)
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12A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Ally 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Friendly 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 10%
Unfriendly 29% 31% 26% 30% 30% 26% 29% 26% 25%
Enemy 53% 53% 54% 57% 56% 55% 61% 50% 45%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% % 3% 11% 5% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (272) (200) (313) (236) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Ally 4% 5% 9% 1% 0% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Friendly 5% 11% 8% 2% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 29% 28% 26% 32% 27% 28% 29% 29% 30% 33% 27% 26%
Enemy 53% 41% 45% 57% 70% 51% 56% 56% 54% 48% 56% 53%
Not sure 9% 15% 13% 9% 2% 13% 6% 6% 6% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (298) (315) (529) (352) (576) (412) (333) (262) (303) (586) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Ally 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Friendly 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Unfriendly 29% 28% 22% 35% 22% 31% 33% 24%  32%  30% 27% 29% 29%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Enemy 53% 56% 67% 52% 62% 47% 52% 63% 52% 53% 51% 58% 51%
Not sure 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 13% 8% 6% 8% 7%  11% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,320) (596)  (505) (541) (561) (392) (398) (474) (477) (437) (558) (499)
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13. Heard about Griner Detainment on Drug Charges
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about professional basketball player Brittney Griner being detained in Russia on drug charges after

Russian authorities say they found vape cartridges of cannabis oil in her luggage?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 41% 45% 37% 36% 57% 32% 45% 55% 33%
A little 43% 42% 44% 47% 38% 45% 44% 32% 47%
Nothing at all 16% 13% 20% 17% 5% 23% 11% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (672) (796) (270) (197) (311) (237) (195) (126)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 41% 26% 31% 48% 54% 33% 46% 53% 44% 39% 42% 38%
A little 43% 44% 48% 40% 40% 46% 41% 39% 43% 46% 41% 42%
Nothing at all 16% 30% 21% 11% % 21% 13% % 14% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (288) (309) (520) (351) (566) (406) (324) (258) (294) (578) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 41% 45% 49% 47% 44% 37% 42% 45%  42%  44% 38% 47% 36%
A little 43% 42% 40% 46% 42% 40% 47% 40% 42%  46% 43% 41% 44%
Nothing at all 16% 13% 11% 7% 14% 23% 11% 15% 16% 10% 19% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,298) (587)  (505) (532) (548) (388) (392) (465) (472) (427) (551) (490)
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14. U.S. Government Response to Griner’s Detainment
Do you think the U.S. government should be doing more or less than it currently is to secure Brittney Griner’s release from Russia?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should do more 25% 23% 27% 18% 25% 19% 25% 43% 31%
Doing about the right
amount 33% 37% 30% 39% 38% 25% 35% 33% 32%
Should do less 21% 26% 17% 28% 29% 20% 22% % 20%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 16% 8% 36% 18% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Should do more 25% 34% 30% 19% 20% 29% 23% 23% 25% 27% 27% 20%
Doing about the right
amount 33% 31% 32% 31% 39% 31% 35% 40% 36% 33% 31% 35%
Should do less 21% 14% 18% 27% 23% 15% 26% 25% 20% 19% 23% 21%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 25% 15% 11% 19% 21% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Should do more 25% 25% 33% 14% 34% 24% 16% 36% 24% 16%  31% 22% 23%
Doing about the right
amount 33% 35% 46% 25% 44% 29% 27% 30% 43%  28% 34% 38% 28%
Should do less 21% 23% 7% 43% 8% 21% 38% 8% 18%  38% 16% 23% 25%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not sure 20% 18% 14% 18% 14% 27% 19% 17% 15% 19% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440)  (559) (501)
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15. Heard about Proposed Swap
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about a proposed prisoner exchange in which the U.S. would release an alleged arms dealer to

Russia in exchange for Russia releasing Brittney Griner and former U.S. Marine Paul Whelan?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 28% 33% 24% 25% 41% 20% 33% 39% 23%
A little 45% 47% 43% 50% 47% 44% 47% 39% 45%
Nothing at all 27% 20% 33% 25% 11% 37% 21% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (682) (810) (271) (200) (312) (239) (201) (130)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 28% 18% 24% 32% 35% 21% 32% 39% 30% 26% 29% 27%
A little 45% 45% 42% 44% 51% 46% 48% 43% 48% 49% 42% 45%
Nothing at all 27% 37% 34% 23% 14% 34% 19% 18% 21% 26% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (296) (314) (530) (352) (574) (410) (334) (262) (299) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 28% 31% 31% 35% 29% 24% 32% 30% 27%  33% 31% 31% 23%
A little 45% 46% 50% 47% 50% 40% 47% 48%  45%  45% 44% 48% 44%
Nothing at all 27% 23% 19% 19% 21% 36% 22% 22%  28% 22% 25% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,319) (595)  (506) (541) (558) (393) (396) (476) (475) (435) (557) (500)
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16. Approve of Proposed Swap
Would you approve or disapprove of such a prisoner exchange?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 11% 19% 11% 16% 25% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 23% 26% 30% 18% 25% 27% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 10% 25%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 19% 31% 24% 21% 21% 15% 13%
Not sure 23% 16% 28% 15% 8% 34% 23% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (684) (811) (271) (201) (313) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 15% 16% 16% 11% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 26% 21% 24% 22% 27% 28% 25% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 21% 13% 19% 27% 23% 17% 27% 23% 20% 20% 24% 19%
Not sure 23% 25% 23% 24% 17% 30% 15% 14% 21% 26% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (299) (315) (529) (352) (576) (411) (334) (261) (303) (587) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 24% 6% 25% 11% 7% 23%  16% 10%  18% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 34% 17% 35% 20% 18% 35% 29% 16%  29% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 13% 20% 11% 19% 21% 13% 18% 21% 14% 19% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 21% 22% 10%  41% 9% 22% 35% 9% 19% 36% 14% 24% 25%
Not sure 23% 20% 19% 17% 20% 28% 19% 21% 18%  18% 25% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,320) (596)  (507) (540) (562) (393) (399) (472) (478) (436) (559) (500)
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17. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 26% 27% 24% 26% 30% 23% 26% 28% 22%
Ukraine 16% 18% 14% 13% 24% 10% 18% 16% 20%
Neither 38% 40% 36% 45% 38% 35% 40% 26% 41%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 17% 8% 32% 16% 29% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (684) (813) (271) (201) (313) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Russia 26% 27% 27% 24% 24% 23% 32% 24% 24% 23% 27% 26%
Ukraine 16% 20% 19% 11% 14% 12% 16% 23% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Neither 38% 29% 29% 44% 46% 38% 35% 41% 39% 37% 36% 41%
Not sure 21% 24% 25% 20% 15% 27% 18% 12% 19% 24% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (530) (351) (576) (412) (335) (263) (303) (587) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 26% 26% 20% 31% 25% 24% 28% 21%  25%  30% 28% 26% 22%
Ukraine 16% 16% 20% 11% 21% 13% 13% 23% 15% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Neither 38% 40% 40% 42% 34% 40% 40% 38% 41%  38% 31% 41% 40%
Not sure 21% 18% 19% 16% 19% 24% 19% 19%  19% 1% 22% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,323) (597)  (507) (543) (561) (393) (399) (474) (478) (438) (559) (500)
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18. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 33% 36% 31% 39% 37% 30% 34% 29% 24%
Ukraine 22% 23% 21% 22% 29% 18% 25% 22% 22%
Equally likely 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 18% 23%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 25% 19% 39% 28% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (272) (201) (313) (238) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Russia 33% 29% 32% 33% 36% 28% 42% 32% 32% 32% 32% 37%
Ukraine 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 22% 20% 28% 24% 22% 22% 22%
Equally likely 15% 22% 15% 13% 12% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 30% 25% 30% 32% 29% 37% 21% 24% 28% 33% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (530) (351) (577) (411) (335) (264) (303) (586) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 33% 35% 28% 46% 28% 31% 41% 27%  31%  43% 30% 36% 32%
Ukraine 22% 23% 30% 16% 26% 22% 19% 32% 21%  20% 22% 22% 23%
Equally likely 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 20% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Not sure 30% 27% 27% 26% 29% 32% 26% 26% 28% 25% 31% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,323) (597)  (507) (543) (561) (393) (398) (475) (478) (437) (559) (501)

42



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

19. U.S. Government Response to Russia-Ukraine Harshness
In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should be tougher 35% 37% 33% 41% 35% 33% 38% 31% 31%
Should be less tough 14% 18% 11% 20% 19% 11% 16% 10% 10%
Is about right 30% 30% 29% 24% 34% 26% 32% 31% 36%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 15% 12% 31% 14% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (679) (808) (267) (200) (311) (237) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Should be tougher 35% 29% 30% 35% 46% 33% 37% 37% 30% 38% 35% 35%
Should be less tough 14% 13% 17% 16% 10% 11% 19% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16%
Is about right 30% 36% 30% 27% 28% 29% 29% 33% 34% 29% 27% 31%
Not sure 21% 22% 23% 22% 16% 27% 15% 12% 21% 20% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (298) (313) (528) (348) (572) (409) (332) (263) (301) (583) (340)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Should be tougher 35% 37% 39% 39% 34% 32% 39% 40% 35% 39% 31% 37% 37%
Should be less tough 14% 14% 6% 23% 11% 14% 20% 8% 14% 21% 12% 16% 15%
Is about right 30% 30% 41% 19% 39% 26% 22% 3% 3%  21%  35% 28% 27%
Not sure 21% 18% 14% 19% 16% 27% 18% 15% 15% 18% 23% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,316) (593)  (505) (541) (557) (389) (398) (470) (474) (436) (555) (496)
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20. Support Congress Codifying Roe V. Wade
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes abortion throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 39% 34% 44% 30% 37% 38% 53% 42% 42%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 7% 13% 14% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 28% 30% 25% 35% 32% 30% 24% 23% 20%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% % 5% 9% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (685) (809) (272) (201) (311) (236) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 39% 42% 43% 36% 36% 39% 38% 43% 38% 38% 39% 40%
Somewhat support 15% 19% 17% 14% 13% 14% 18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 11% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 28% 16% 22% 30% 41% 29% 29% 24% 24% 31% 30% 23%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 11% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (300) (316) (529) (349) (575) (409) (336) (263) (302) (585) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 39% 40% 66% 10% 61% 40% 12% 75%  40% 15%  43% 42% 32%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 2% 24% 10% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 6% 11% 7% 12% 11% 4% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 28% 29% 9% 60% 11% 24% 52% 6% 18% 57% 21% 28% 34%
Not sure 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 10% 9% 3% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,320) (596)  (506) (542) (561) (391) (397) (474) (477) (436) (558) (500)
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21. Support Congress Codifying Lawrence V. Texas

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex sexual activity throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 37% 33% 41% 33% 35% 35% 50% 31% 42%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 16% 13% 20% 16% 13% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 24% 26% 21% 29% 28% 25% 20% 22% 14%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 14% 8% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (684) (811) (272) (201) (312) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 37% 46% 44% 32% 30% 36% 36% 44% 41% 39% 34% 38%
Somewhat support 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 17% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 13% 19% 28% 33% 23% 25% 20% 18% 25% 26% 23%
Not sure 13% 10% 10% 16% 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (299) (315) (530) (351) (576) (410) (335) (262) (304) (587) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 37% 38% 64% 9% 56% 40% 11% 74%  40% 10%  41% 40% 30%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 17% 9% 21% 16% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 7% 13% 11% 9% 13% %  14%  12%  14% 8% 11%

continued on the next page ...

47



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 24% 25% 8% 51% 9% 20% 45% 5%  15%  49% 19% 22% 30%
Not sure 13% 11% 7% 14% 9% 16% 13% 5% 11% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,321) (597)  (506) (543) (560) (392) (397) (475) (477) (436) (559) (500)
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22. Support Congress Codifying Obergefell V. Hodges
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 40% 35% 45% 34% 36% 41% 53% 32% 45%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 24% 28% 19% 30% 30% 23% 19% 24% 16%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (682) (809) (271) (200) (311) (238) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 40% 48% 47% 36% 32% 40% 41% 43% 46% 42% 3% 39%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 20% 19% 12% 15% 19%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 24% 13% 18% 26% 37% 24% 24% 19% 16% 25% 27% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (297) (316) (529) (349) (575) (409) (335) (261) (302) (585) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 40% 41% 65% 11% 58% 45% 12% 7%  43%  12%  44% 42% 35%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% %  22%  17%  14% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 6% 14% 8% 9% 14% 5% 12% 12% 12% 7% 11%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 24% 25% 8% 50% 11% 18% 45% 6% 15% 49% 21% 23% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,318) (595)  (504) (541) (559) (391) (396) (475) (475) (437) (557) (497)
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23. Support Congress Codifying Loving V. Virginia
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 58% 53% 63% 50% 57% 61% 73% 52% 53%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 14% 18% 20% 14% 11% 21% 17%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 15% 6% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (681) (810) (270) (200) (311) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 58% 56% 60% 60% 55% 55% 60% 63% 54% 59% 58% 60%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 13% 16% 17% 15% 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (298) (314) (529) (350) (576) (408) (333) (261) (304) (584) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 58% 61% 7%  41% 70% 60% 42% 81% 62% 42% 5% 65% 52%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 13% 21% 15% 14% 21% 9% 1% 23% 18% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% % 8% 4% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 2% 15% 4% 8% 12% 3% 6% 14% 8% 7% 9%
Not sure 11% 10% 3% 16% 5% 13% 16% 5% 6% 15% 10% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 101% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,318) (595)  (504) (542) (558) (391) (399) (473) (474) (437) (555) (499)
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24. Support Congress Codifying Griswold V. Connecticut
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes contraception throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 56% 50% 62% 48% 54% 60% 70% 51% 56%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 15% 14% 22% 15% 14% 10% 22%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 2% 3% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 7% 21% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (678) (810) (270) (199) (312) (238) (200) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 56% 49% 58% 57% 59% 53% 60% 62% 55% 56% 56% 56%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat oppose 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 18% 10% 9% 15% 16% 16% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (298) (312) (530) (348) (574) (408) (333) (261) (303) (582) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 56% 59% 7%  40% 70% 57% 39% 83% 61% 36% 54% 61% 53%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 10% 18% 14% 13% 21% 7% 18% 21%  18% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 3% 16% 3% 8% 14% 3% 4%  16% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 15% 12% 6% 19% 8% 17% 19% 5% 10% 19%  14% 12% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,315) (596)  (503) (539) (558) (391) (397) (470) (475) (435) (554) (499)
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25. Legal Abortions

When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Abortion should always

be legal. There should

be no restrictions on

abortion. 29% 24% 33% 22% 23% 24% 36% 34% 35%
Abortion should be legal,

but with some

restrictions (such as for

minors or late-term

abortions). 32% 32% 31% 32% 36% 33% 30% 30% 31%
Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 30% 35% 26% 38% 35% 28% 26% 26% 27%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 15% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (680) (808) (268) (200) (310) (238) (201) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Abortion should always

be legal. There should

be no restrictions on

abortion. 29% 33% 31% 27% 23% 30% 27% 27% 31% 25% 29% 29%
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Age

continued from previous page
Income

Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64

65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast

Midwest

South West

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for
minors or late-term
abortions).

Abortion should only be
legal in special
circumstances, such as
when the life of the
mother is in danger.

Abortion should be
illegal. It should never
be allowed. 9% 8%

32% 32% 33% 32%

30% 27% 24% 32%

12% 8%

29% 30% 30% 39% 35%

38% 29% 33% 28% 28%

9% 12% 9% 6% % 9%

34%

32%

29% 31%

32% 29%

10% 11%

100%  99%
(316)  (529)

100%  100%
(1,488)  (297)

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(262)

100%
(335)

99%
(409)

101%
(573)

99%
(346)

100%
(300)

100%
(343)

100%
(583)

Registered 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump

Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con  Urban

Suburb  Rural/Other

Abortion should always
be legal. There should
be no restrictions on
abortion.

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for
minors or late-term
abortions).

29% 28%

32% 30% 32%

49% 7%

24%

46% 29% 7% 56%  28% 8% 32%

35% 33% 26% 32% 38%  24% 29%

29% 25%

34% 31%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 30% 32% 16% 54% 16% 28% 51% 9% 28% 53% 2% 29% 34%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 9% 9% 3% 15% 3% 10% 16% 3% %  15% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,315) (597) (501) (541) (559) (388) (398) (474) (472) (436) (554) (498)
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26. Approve of Dobbs Decision
Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 32% 20% 36% 41% 27% 23% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 10% 13% 17% 7% 13% % 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 34% 47% 31% 33% 43% 53% 48% 41%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 3% 16% 4% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (685) (810) (272) (201) (313) (239) (200) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 26% 16% 21% 28% 37% 20% 32% 28% 23% 23% 27% 29%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 14% 10% 9% 10% 13% 16% 13% 15% 10% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 5% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 41% 41% 39% 41% 41% 44% 42% 43% 41% 37%
Not sure 13% 16% 14% 13% 10% 19% 6% 6% 12% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (298) (315) (530) (352) (575) (411) (336) (264) (303) (585) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 8%  59% 11% 20% 51% 5% 16% 58%  21% 29% 28%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 15% 5% 16% 16% 16% 10% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13% 6% 9% 6% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 69% 11% 62% 42% 15% 79%  45% 12%  38% 45% 38%
Not sure 13% 10% 6% 9% 9% 19% 11% 5% 9% 9% 1% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,321) (596)  (507) (541) (561) (393) (399) (474) (476) (439) (557) (499)
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27. Capitol Takeover Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, 2021 to stop Congressional

proceedings?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 9% 11% 8% 10% 15% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 17% 6% 21%
Strongly disapprove 53% 49% 56% 46% 51% 51% 63% 65% 49%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 19% 8% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (680) (812) (269) (199) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 9% 14% 12% 5% 9% 7% 13% 11% 10% 5% 10% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 20% 10% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 53% 42% 49% 58% 60% 54% 50% 59% 56% 52% 52% 52%
Not sure 15% 15% 18% 16% 10% 19% 10% 9% 13% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (300) (316) (527) (349) (576) (411) (333) (262) (303) (585) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 3% 14% 6% 6% 14% 4% 6% 15% 8% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 5% 13% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 9%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 4% 26% 7% 14% 26% 4% 13%  26% 14% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 53% 56% 84% 28% 75% 50% 29% 83% 59% 29%  52% 58% 48%
Not sure 15% 12% 4% 18% 4% 21% 19% 4% 11% 18% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,317) (596)  (502) (541) (560) (391) (398) (474) (474) (439) (554) (499)
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28. Approval of House Committee Investigating January 6th
Do you approve or disapprove of the House Select Committee’s handling of the investigation of the takeover of the Capitol on January 6, 20217?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 27% 24% 21% 33% 19% 34% 35% 24%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 11% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 26% 45% 39% 31% 24% 13% 25%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 9% 5% 26% 16% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (683) (807) (270) (200) (310) (237) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 26% 18% 25% 27% 32% 24% 23% 34% 26% 24% 25% 28%
Somewhat approve 14% 24% 16% 9% 11% 14% 15% 14% 19% 11% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 15% 12% 3% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 17% 21% 37% 46% 26% 37% 30% 24% 32% 33% 30%
Not sure 17% 24% 23% 16% 7% 22% 13% 10% 17% 19% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (298) (315) (526) (351) (576) (409) (334) (264) (299) (585) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 26% 28% 55% 2% 48% 21% 5% 46%  34% 8%  30% 29% 19%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 20% 5% 18% 15% 9% 19% 1% 9%  16% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 12% 11% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 7% 71% 7% 29% 61% 9% 21% 60%  20% 32% 39%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 10% 14% 23% 13% 16% 13% 11% 21% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,315) (594)  (503) (540) (559) (391) (399) (474) (473) (437) (555) (498)
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29. Trump Responsibility for Capitol Takeover
How much responsibility does President Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th, 20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 42% 37% 46% 30% 41% 36% 50% 64% 41%
Some 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 19%
A little 11% 12% 10% 8% 16% 11% 11% 8% 15%
None 25% 30% 20% 44% 26% 28% 19% 4% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 8% 4% 12% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (271) (200) (312) (237) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 42% 36% 41% 44% 44% 43% 40% 43% 42% 40% 41% 44%
Some 13% 24% 17% 8% 7% 14% 13% 13% 18% 13% 12% 12%
A little 11% 13% 13% 9% 9% 6% 11% 19% 11% 10% 10% 14%
None 25% 14% 16% 33% 33% 23% 30% 20% 20% 25% 29% 22%
Not sure 9% 13% 13% 6% 6% 14% 5% 5% 9% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (300) (314) (529) (351) (577) (412) (333) (263) (302) (586) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 42% 44% 80% 5% 71% 40% 9% 79%  48% 12% 46% 44% 36%
Some 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 18% 11% 16% 11% 13%
A little 11% 11% 5% 17% 9% 7% 18% 4% 12% 1% 12% 13% 8%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
None 25% 26% 1% 60% 3% 25% 51% 4%  16% 53% 16% 24% 33%
Not sure 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 14% 7% 4% 7% 6%  10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,319) (595)  (506) (540) (563) (391) (398) (474) (477) (438) (555) (501)
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30. Trump Did Anything lllegal
Do you think Donald Trump did anything illegal around the events of January 6, 20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 39% 49% 30% 45% 38% 55% 59% 49%
No 38% 45% 31% 58% 46% 40% 32% 16% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 12% 9% 22% 13% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (686) (810) (272) (201) (313) (237) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 44% 43% 48% 42% 43% 43% 43% 52% 48% 41% 42% 46%
No 38% 31% 29% 43% 47% 35% 42% 36% 34% 40% 40% 36%
Not sure 18% 26% 23% 15% 10% 22% 15% 12% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (299) (315) (530) (352) (577) (411) (334) (263) (304) (585) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 44% 47% 86% 6% 7% 40% 10% 82% 51% 13% 49% 47% 3%
No 38% 38% 6% 82% 10% 34% 76% 5% 31% 74% 31% 39% 43%
Not sure 18% 15% 9% 12% 13% 27% 14% 12% 18% 13% 20% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,321) (597)  (507) (541) (562) (393) (398) (475) (477) (437) (559) (500)
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31. Trump Charged for January 6th
Do you think Donald Trump will be charged with any crime in connection with the events of January 6, 2021?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 25% 21% 16% 34% 13% 28% 31% 23%
No 44% 46% 43% 56% 38% 46% 36% 40% 46%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 28% 28% 41% 36% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (684) (811) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 23% 26% 24% 18% 26% 20% 26% 27% 24% 20% 23% 26%
No 44% 47% 42% 49% 38% 44% 47% 44% 44% 44% 46% 42%
Not sure 33% 27% 34% 33% 36% 36% 27% 29% 32% 36% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (299) (315) (529) (352) (576) (409) (336) (262) (304) (587) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 23% 23% 33% 11% 38% 19% 11% 29% 29% 16% 27% 21% 21%
No 44% 45% 34% 61% 33% 43% 58% 36% 40% 58% 40% 45% 48%
Not sure 33% 31% 33% 28% 29% 38% 31% 3%% 31% 26% 33% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,320) (598)  (506) (543) (560) (392) (397) (474) (478) (437) (559) (499)
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32. Should Trump Be Charged for January 6th
Do you think Donald Trump should be charged with any crime in connection with the events of January 6, 20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 41% 49% 31% 50% 36% 54% 64% 49%
No 39% 45% 32% 58% 43% 42% 34% 17% 29%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 11% 8% 22% 13% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (684) (809) (271) (201) (312) (238) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 45% 48% 48% 42% 43% 43% 46% 51% 51% 43% 43% 46%
No 39% 27% 30% 47% 48% 36% 42% 37% 32% 40% 41% 37%
Not sure 16% 25% 22% 11% 9% 20% 12% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (299) (315) (529) (350) (573) (410) (336) (262) (304) (584) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 45% 48% 87% 7% 79% 42% 10% 84% 52%  15% 51% 47% 38%
No 39% 39% 4% 85% 11% 33% 79% 5% 31% 7% 30% 40% 45%
Not sure 16% 13% 9% 8% 11% 25% 11% 11% 1% 9% 18% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,319) (597)  (505) (542) (558) (393) (399) (473) (477) (437) (557) (499)
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33. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 55% 49% 60% 42% 52% 56% 66% 61% 56%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 32% 20% 35% 36% 23% 18% 16% 25%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 6% 14% 9% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (272) (199) (313) (239) (201) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 55% 64% 54% 52% 51% 55% 57% 57% 55% 53% 56% 54%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 19% 24% 28% 31% 24% 27% 30% 25% 26% 24% 29%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 6% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 15% 7% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

continued on the next page ...

69



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T

continued from previous page
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (317) (529) (351) (578) (412) (333) (263) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 55% 55% 87% 20% 78% 53% 29% 87% 63% 26% 58% 56% 50%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 27% 6% 54% 12% 24% 44% 5% 23% 49% 21% 27% 29%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 15% 2% 4%  15% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 5% 11% 7% 16% 13% 6% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (1,322)  (596) (508) (542) (563) (392) (398) (476) (477) (439)  (557) (501)
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34. Felt Effects
Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, | have 47% 44% 49% 35% 46% 42% 53% 54% 53%
No, | have not 27% 31% 23% 37% 36% 26% 24% 15% 25%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 16% 11% 24% 16% 26% 15%
The climate is not
changing 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (200) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 47% 56% 46% 44% 42% 46% 47% 51% 49% 42% 46% 49%
No, | have not 27% 20% 22% 32% 32% 25% 26% 31% 26% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 17% 16% 23% 17% 12% 18% 19% 19% 18%
The climate is not
changing 8% 6% % 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% % 9% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (298) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (333) (263) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, | have 47% 48% 75% 20% 70% 45% 22% 74%  55%  23% 54% 47% 40%
No, | have not 27% 28% 9% 52% 12% 26% 46% 11% 24%  46% 21% 29% 31%
Not sure 19% 16% 14% 13% 16% 22% 17% 13% 1% 16% 17% 18% 21%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
The climate is not
changing 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 15% 2% 4%  15% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (597)  (507) (542) (562) (393) (399) (476) (476) (439) (558) (500)
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35. Will Feel Effects

Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, | will 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13% 16% 18%
No, | will not 17% 20% 13% 24% 28% 16% 15% 6% 11%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 21% 11% 24% 12% 19% 11%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 44% 49% 35% 47% 42% 53% 54% 53%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 102% 101% 99% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (685) (813) (272) (200) (312) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Yes, | will 12% 17% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9%
No, | will not 17% 8% 15% 19% 24% 14% 16% 21% 15% 17% 16% 17%
Not sure 18% 13% 19% 20% 17% 22% 17% 10% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 56% 46% 44% 42% 46% 47% 51% 49% 42% 46% 49%
The climate is not

changing 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 102% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (301) (315) (530) (352) (577) (412) (335) (263) (304) (588) (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Yes, | will 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 14%  14% 8% 10% 13% 12%
No, | will not 17% 18% 2% 36% 6% 15% 31% 4%  14%  32% 10% 19% 19%
Not sure 18% 15% 8% 21% 9% 21% 23% 6% 13% 22% 17% 14% 21%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 48% 75% 20% 69% 45% 22% 74%  55%  23% 54% 47% 40%
The climate is not

changing 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 15% 2% 4%  15% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 102% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,323) (598)  (506) (544) (562) (392) (399) (476) (477) (440) (558) (500)
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36. Timing on Climate Disaster
Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects

of climate change 11% 15% 8% 17% 17% 8% 7% 12% 5%
We are still able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change but it

would need a drastic

change in the steps

taken to tackle it 44% 38% 49% 36% 33% 44% 50% 49% 54%
We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 13% 13% 13% 10% 22% 11% 15% 12% 12%
Not sure 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 29% 20% 22% 21%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (682) (808) (271) (198) (310) (238) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects

of climate change 11% 8% 14% 15% % 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13%

continued on the next page ...

75



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

We are still able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change but it

would need a drastic

change in the steps

taken to tackle it 44% 58% 43% 41% 36% 44% 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 40%
We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 13% 13% 17% 9% 15% 13% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 24% 14% 19% 28% 33% 25% 22% 19% 21% 21% 25% 27%
The climate is not

changing 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (301) (313) (528) (348) (574) (412) (333) (261) (304) (586) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects
of climate change 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9% 16%

We are still able to avoid
the worst effects of
climate change but it
would need a drastic

change in the steps
taken to tackle it 44% 44% 66% 19% 61% 43% 24% 71% 50% 22%  49% 44% 39%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 15% % 18% 16% 13% 16% 11%
Not sure 24% 23% 9% 38% 12% 26% 34% 7% 19%  36% 21% 24% 27%
The climate is not

changing 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 15% 2% 4%  15% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,317) (596)  (501) (540) (560) (390) (398) (474) (472) (438) (554) (498)
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37. Climate Emergency
Do you think there is a climate emergency in the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 46% 43% 49% 33% 47% 43% 51% 58% 54%
No 37% 44% 29% 54% 45% 33% 32% 21% 28%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 13% 8% 23% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (684) (812) (271) (201) (312) (238) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 46% 58% 49% 40% 41% 46% 46% 53% 53% 42% 44% 49%
No 37% 24% 32% 44% 43% 33% 38% 39% 34% 38% 37% 37%
Not sure 17% 18% 20% 16% 16% 22% 16% 8% 13% 20% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (300) (315) (530) (351) (577) (411) (334) (263) (304) (587) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 46% 47% 79% 13% 71% 46% 17% 80% 53% 1% 49% 47% 43%
No 37% 39% 9% 75% 13% 35% 65% 9% 32% 67% 31% 40% 38%
Not sure 17% 15% 12% 12% 16% 18% 18% 11% 15% 16% 20% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,322) (598)  (505) (543) (562) (391) (398) (475) (477) (439) (556) (501)
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38. Following News
How closely are you following the news about COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 25% 25% 26% 17% 39% 18% 30% 31% 29%
Somewhat closely 39% 39% 40% 39% 38% 38% 42% 38% 40%
Not very closely 25% 26% 23% 27% 21% 27% 22% 26% 23%
Not following at all 11% 10% 12% 17% 1% 17% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (272) (200) (313) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 25% 19% 22% 26% 35% 22% 25% 32% 26% 21% 25% 30%
Somewhat closely 39% 33% 40% 41% 43% 38% 40% 43% 44% 36% 40% 38%
Not very closely 25% 34% 25% 25% 16% 27% 25% 17% 21% 32% 24% 22%
Not following at all 11% 15% 14% 9% % 13% 9% 7% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (299) (313) (530) (352) (576) (411) (333) (264) (302) (586) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very closely 25% 27% 35% 23% 32% 22% 22% 31% 28% 23% 29% 26% 21%
Somewhat closely 39% 41% 47% 38% 45% 35% 39% 46% 40% 37%  41% 42% 36%
Not very closely 25% 22% 14% 28% 19% 27% 28% 7% 25% 271%  20% 22% 31%
Not following at all 11% 9% 4% 12% 4% 16% 12% 6% 7%  12% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..

79



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,319) (595)  (507) (539) (563) (392) (397) (474) (478) (437) (557) (500)
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39. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who has ever tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 32% 29% 35% 29% 36% 38% 32% 18% 40%
Yes, a family member 61% 54% 68% 58% 58% 65% 73% 52% 62%
Yes, a close friend 53% 49% 57% 48% 60% 56% 67% 46% 45%
No 12% 15% 9% 17% 10% 7% 7% 16% 15%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Yes, me 32% 32% 36% 34% 25% 28% 34% 38% 37% 32% 32% 28%
Yes, a family member 61% 53% 56% 69% 62% 58% 64% 67% 63% 62% 61% 59%
Yes, a close friend 53% 43% 51% 58% 56% 46% 56% 65% 53% 55% 54% 49%
No 12% 20% 14% 7% 9% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, me 32% 33% 27% 38% 28% 31% 38% 29%  30% 3% 27% 36% 31%
Yes, a family member 61% 63% 64%  65% 59% 60% 64% 66% 60% 62%  54% 64% 65%
Yes, a close friend 53% 56% 61% 56% 53% 54% 52% 59% 54% 53%  48% 58% 53%
No 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9%  15% 9% 16% 11% 10%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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40. Tested Positive for COVID-19
Tested Positive for COVID-19

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Positive 32% 29% 35% 29% 36% 38% 32% 18% 40%
Not tested positive 68% 71% 65% 71% 64% 62% 68% 82% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Positive 32% 32% 36% 34% 25% 28% 34% 38% 37% 32% 32% 28%
Not tested positive 68% 68% 64% 66% 75% 72% 66% 62% 63% 68% 68% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Positive 32% 33% 27% 38% 28% 31% 38% 29%  30% 3% 27% 36% 31%
Not tested positive 68% 67% 73% 62% 72% 69% 62% 71% 70% 63% 73% 64% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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41. Had COVID-19 Since Pandemic Began
Whether or not you have tested positive for COVID-19, do you think you may have contracted COVID-19 at any time since the pandemic began?

Asked of those who did not test positive themselves

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 22% 19% 20% 29% 14% 20% 15% 27%
No 58% 57% 60% 60% 51% 64% 53% 61% 63%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 19% 20% 22% 27% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (483) (540) (190) (129) (196) (162) (165) (75)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 21% 24% 25% 22% 12% 16% 26% 25% 21% 17% 19% 25%
No 58% 62% 55% 55% 64% 62% 58% 55% 55% 58% 62% 55%
Not sure 21% 14% 21% 24% 24% 22% 16% 20% 24% 25% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,023) (202) (205) (351) (265) (416) (273) (207) (163) (205) (403) (252)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 22% 20% 22%  20%  23% 20% 20% 22%
No 58% 59% 58% 60% 60% 56% 59% 56% 60%  58% 61% 58% 56%
Not sure 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20%  18% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (898) (436) (315) (401) (382) (240) (288) (331) (302) (323) (360) (340)
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42. Personally Know Long COVID-19
Do you know anyone who has experienced long COVID? Check all that apply.

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 7% 12%
Yes, a family member 19% 17% 21% 14% 18% 22% 19% 14% 24%
Yes, a close friend 20% 18% 22% 15% 18% 19% 29% 20% 22%
No 57% 58% 56% 65% 57% 56% 55% 60% 49%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Yes, me 9% 11% 12% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Yes, a family member 19% 25% 20% 18% 11% 17% 22% 18% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Yes, a close friend 20% 22% 20% 20% 19% 21% 22% 19% 16% 22% 22% 19%
No 57% 50%  51%  60%  66% 57% 56% 59% 57% 58% 56%  59%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, me 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 10%
Yes, a family member 19% 18% 18% 16% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 16% 19% 21%
Yes, a close friend 20% 21% 24% 18% 21% 20% 19% 23%  20% 20% @ 20% 20% 19%
No 57% 57% 59% 60% 58% 57% 57% 55%  60%  56% 58% 58% 56%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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43. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 13% 9% 16% % 8% 13% 13% 22% 18%
Somewhat worried 32% 31% 32% 26% 35% 28% 35% 38% 28%
Not too worried 30% 29% 31% 32% 30% 32% 33% 23% 30%
Not worried at all 26% 31% 21% 35% 27% 27% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (686) (813) (272) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 18% 8% 9% 17% 9% 14% 11%
Somewhat worried 32% 28% 36% 29% 33% 31% 32% 35% 32% 32% 31% 31%
Not too worried 30% 33% 25% 29% 33% 28% 28% 32% 32% 31% 29% 29%
Not worried at alll 26% 26% 23% 31% 22% 22% 31% 24% 19% 27% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (301) (316) (530) (352) (577) (412) (336) (264) (304) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 13% 13% 19% 4% 20% 11% 6% 17%  14% 7% 16% 12% 10%
Somewhat worried 32% 31% 46% 17% 45% 28% 20% 43% 34% 19%  35% 32% 29%
Not too worried 30% 30% 26% 33% 27% 30% 33% 30% 31% 32% 28% 33% 28%
Not worried at all 26% 25% 10% 46% 8% 31% 41% 10% 22%  42% 21% 23% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (598)  (507) (543) (563) (393) (399) (475) (479) (439) (559) (501)
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44. Number of COVID-19 Infections
How many different times do you believe you have been infected with COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Only once 26% 25% 27% 29% 32% 28% 28% 16% 26%
Twice 12% 11% 13% 7% 14% 13% 12% 6% 20%
Three times 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Four times or more 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Never infected with

COVID-19 and don’t

think they ever got it 54% 56% 53% 57% 45% 54% 54% 70% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (271) (201) (313) (239) (200) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Only once 26% 24% 27% 31% 20% 22% 29% 32% 29% 30% 23% 26%
Twice 12% 15% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 13% 12% 8% 15% 12%
Three times 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Four times or more 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Never infected with

COVID-19 and don't

think they ever got it 54% 52% 49% 52% 66% 61% 49% 47% 50% 57% 55% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (300) (316) (529) (352) (577) (410) (336) (264) (304) (586) (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Only once 26% 27% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 30% 24% 2% 22% 31% 25%
Twice 12% 12% 9% 16% 10% 11% 16% 8%  14% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Three times 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Four times or more 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Never infected with

COVID-19 and don't

think they ever got it 54% 54% 59% 49% 58% 54% 50% 55%  56%  49% 59% 51% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (597) (506) (543) (562) (392) (399) (474) (479) (437) (559) (501)
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45. Received Any COVID-19 Vaccine
Which statement describes you best?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| have received at least

ONE shot of ANY

manufacturer’s

COVID-19 vaccine 69% 65% 2% 59% 2% 64% 81% 68% 76%
I have NOT received ANY

shots of ANY

manufacturer’s

COVID-19 vaccine 31% 35% 28% 41% 28% 36% 19% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (681) (808) (271) (198) (312) (239) (200) (131)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| have received at least

ONE shot of ANY

manufacturer’s

COVID-19 vaccine 69% 61% 62% 69% 82% 64% 69% 81% 73% 65% 69% 69%
| have NOT received ANY

shots of ANY

manufacturer’s
COVID-19 vaccine 31% 39% 38% 31% 18% 36% 31% 19% 27% 35% 31% 31%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (297) (315)  (528)  (349) (574) (411) (335) (262) (303) (582)  (342)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
| have received at least
ONE shot of ANY
manufacturer’s
COVID-19 vaccine 69% 73% 90% 62% 84% 60% 61% 8% 73% 58% 71% 75% 61%
I have NOT received ANY
shots of ANY
manufacturer’s
COVID-19 vaccine 31% 27% 10% 38% 16% 40% 39% 5% 21%  42% 29% 25% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,317) (596)  (502) (542) (557) (390) (399) (473) (473) (434) (556) (499)
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46. Number of COVID-19 Vaccine Shots
Which statement describes you best?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| have received only ONE

shot 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 13% 4% 15% 11%
| have received only TWO

shots 32% 32% 31% 37% 21% 33% 29% 26% 40%
| have received at least

THREE shots 58% 56% 60% 52% 70% 55% 67% 59% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,059) (465) (594) (172) (154) (207) (199) (136) (105)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| have received only ONE

shot 10% 16% 19% 7% 4% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12%
| have received only TWO

shots 32% 48% 36% 30% 17% 37% 29% 28% 32% 24% 39% 25%
| have received at least

THREE shots 58% 36% 45% 63% 79% 54% 60% 62% 57% 67% 51% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,059) (189) (202) (378) (290) (381) (291) (275) (192) (209) (411) (247)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

| have received only ONE

shot 10% 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 14% ™% 11%  14% 13% 8% 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

| have received only TWO

shots 32% 30% 22% 36% 27% 35% 34% 23%  34% 33% 37% 27% 32%
| have received at least

THREE shots 58% 60% 72% 50% 64% 56% 52% 69% 55%  53% 51% 65% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,059) (979) (539) (309) (470) (352) (237) (8352) (353) (279) (314) (430) (315)
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47. First Dose COVID-19 Vaccine Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 48% 50% 47% 53% 48% 39% 43% 43% 62%
Moderna 38% 35% 40% 33% 38% 43% 45% 37% 29%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Johnson & Johnson 9% 9% 9% % % 12% 9% 14% 4%
Don't remember 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,058) (465) (593) (172) (154) (207) (199) (135) (105)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Pfizer-BioNtech 48% 58% 47% 49% 40% 47% 46% 52% 52% 49% 47% 47%
Moderna 38% 22% 33% 37% 53% 40% 38% 36% 34% 41% 37% 37%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 7% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Johnson & Johnson 9% 6% 12% 11% 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 10% 10%
Don’t remember 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,058)  (189) (201) (378) (290) (380) (291) (275) (192) (209) (411) (246)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Pfizer-BioNtech 48% 47% 50% 43% 49% 51% 43% 51%  48%  42% 54% 52% 37%
Moderna 38% 39% 39% 42% 36% 39% 39% 38% 38% 38% 32% 35% 46%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Johnson & Johnson 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,058) (978) (538)  (309) (469) (352) (237) (852) (852) (279) (313) (430) (315)
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48. Second Dose COVID-19 Vaccine Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your SECOND shot?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 53% 49% 57% 52% 42% 46% 50% 60%
Moderna 41% 38% 43% 38% 39% 47% 49% 40% 30%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 6%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Don't remember 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (414) (544) (154) (141) (186) (188) (116) (94)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest = South ~ West
Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 59% 54% 52% 42% 49% 50% 55% 55% 50% 50% 50%
Moderna 41% 23% 34% 42% 55% 42% 42% 38% 38% 45% 40% 40%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 9% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5%
Don’t remember 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (156) (168) (355) (279) (347) (266) (249) (171) (188) (376) (223)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Pfizer-BioNtech 51% 50% 51% 46% 51% 54% 47% 51% 51% 47%  53% 57% 41%
Moderna 41% 42% 43% 46% 38% 41% 45% 2% 41%  42%  36% 38% 48%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (958) (892) (507)  (271) (429) (327) (202) (331) (318) (240) (276) (396) (286)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49. Third Dose COVID-19 Vaccine Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your THIRD shot, or booster shot?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 48% 51% 51% 46% 45% 47% 49% 64%
Moderna 43% 45% 42% 45% 46% 47% 49% 38% 31%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 0% 6% 3%
Don't remember 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (646) (280) (366) (98) (109) (119) (133) (80) (57)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest = South ~ West
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 58% 55% 51% 44% 51% 47% 51% 54% 48% 49% 50%
Moderna 43% 27% 33% 45% 52% 40% 48% 43% 42% 44% 45% 42%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Don’t remember 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (646)  (73) (96) (247)  (230) (217) (184) (175) (114) (142) (227)  (163)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 50% 50% 45% 49% 56% 42% 51% 52%  47% 53% 57% 37%
Moderna 43% 44% 45% 48% 43% 39% 50% 44%  41%  44%  40% 38% 53%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (646) (611) (393) (155) (319) (208) (119) (261) (199) (149) (169) (286) (191)
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50. Plan Not to Get Vaccinated
Which statement describes you best?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| do not plan on ever

getting ANY shots of

ANY COVID-19

vaccine 64% 61% 67% 71% 63% 78% 56% 46% *
I might get a shot of one

of the COVID-19

vaccines in the future 17% 18% 16% 13% 20% 8% 22% 20% *
| definitely will get a shot

of one of the COVID-19

vaccines in the future 10% 12% 8% 8% 15% 7% 6% 14% *
Prefer not to say 9% 9% 10% 7% 2% 7% 16% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (426) (215) (211) (98) (44) (105) (37) (64) (26)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West

| do not plan on ever

getting ANY shots of

ANY COVID-19

vaccine 64% 44% 58% 79% 81% 65% 71% 63% 55% 67% 67% 60%
I might get a shot of one

of the COVID-19

vaccines in the future 17% 31% 19% 7% 7% 15% 13% 29% 30% 11% 12% 22%
| definitely will get a shot

of one of the COVID-19

vaccines in the future 10% 12% 15% 7% 3% 11% 11% 4% 6% 10% 11% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Prefer not to say 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 9% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (426) (107) (111) (149) (59) (193) (120) (58) (70) (93) (169) (94)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

| do not plan on ever

getting ANY shots of

ANY COVID-19

vaccine 64% 68% 34% 86% 35% 62% 79% 43% 62% 75% 51% 72% 66%
I might get a shot of one

of the COVID-19
vaccines in the future 17% 18% 26% 8% 32% 16% 11% 32%  22% 13% 25% 14% 14%

| definitely will get a shot
of one of the COVID-19

vaccines in the future 10% 9% 31% 3% 23% 10% 5% 21%  13% 5% 11% 12% 9%
Prefer not to say 9% 5% 8% 4% 10% 12% 5% 4% 4% 7%  12% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (426) (334) (55)  (191) (70) (203) (153) (47)  (120) (190) (118)  (125) (183)
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51. Vaccination Status - Recoded
How would you describe your personal situation regarding COVID-19 vaccines?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 64% 60% 69% 54% 69% 61% 79% 62% 70%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% % 6%
| plan to get vaccinated 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4%
I will not get vaccinated 20% 22% 19% 29% 17% 28% 10% 15% 10%
I’'m not sure about getting

vaccinated 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (680) (805) (270) (198) (312) (236) (200) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

I have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 64% 53% 54% 68% 81% 60% 66% 74% 67% 61% 65% 64%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 8% 8% 1% 1% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
| plan to get vaccinated 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4%
| will not get vaccinated 20% 17% 22% 24% 14% 24% 22% 12% 15% 24% 21% 19%
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

I’'m not sure about getting

vaccinated 8% 17% 10% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (296) (313) (527) (349) (574) (411) (333) (262) (302) (580) (341)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

| have received all the

injections required to

be fully vaccinated

against COVID-19 64% 69% 87% 58% 79% 57% 57% 81% 67% 54% 63% 71% 58%
| have started the

vaccination process,

but need another shot 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3%
| plan to get vaccinated 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
I will not get vaccinated 20% 18% 3% 33% 6% 25% 31% 6% 1% 32% 15% 18% 26%
I’'m not sure about getting

vaccinated 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 11% 6% 5% 7% 8% 11% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,313) (594) (500) (540) (555) (390) (399) (473) (469) (432) (555) (498)
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52. Should Medicare Negotiate Drug Prices
Would you support or oppose allowing Medicare to negotiate drug prices directly with prescription-drug manufacturers?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 41% 43% 39% 40% 48% 37% 50% 40% 37%
Somewhat support 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 22% 24% 24% 28%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% % % 4% 4% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 24% 13% 34% 19% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (686) (811) (272) (201) (312) (238) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 41% 30% 36% 42% 54% 38% 42% 50% 39% 40% 41% 43%
Somewhat support 25% 28% 24% 24% 24% 25% 27% 24% 26% 22% 26% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 12% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Not sure 23% 24% 26% 26% 16% 27% 21% 14% 21% 27% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (315) (529) (352) (577) (411) (336) (264) (304) (586) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 41% 43% 59% 32% 52% 39% 30% 59%  42% 33%  36% 46% 40%
Somewhat support 25% 25% 19% 31% 25% 21% 30% 16% 30% 30% 25% 23% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 23% 21% 15% 25% 16% 27% 28% 5%  19% 24% 25% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (597)  (506) (542) (562) (393) (397) (475) (479) (438) (558) (501)

106



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

53. Support or Oppose Clean Energy for America
Democrats in the U.S. Senate just put forward a $369 billion climate and energy package that promises to cut greenhouse gas emissions to 40 percent below

2005 levels by 2030. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 32% 33% 32% 28% 36% 25% 42% 38% 35%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 20% 13% 14% 20% 18% 17% 24%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 31% 18% 37% 38% 22% 20% 6% 17%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 14% 8% 24% 15% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Strongly support 32% 38% 32% 30% 31% 29% 36% 40% 34% 31% 29% 37%
Somewhat support 18% 22% 25% 13% 12% 22% 14% 15% 25% 14% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 8% 12% % 5% 8% % 7% % 6% 10% 8% ™%
Strongly oppose 24% 8% 17% 33% 35% 17% 30% 29% 21% 25% 25% 25%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 19% 14% 24% 13% 8% 14% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (301) (317) (529)  (352) (577) (412) (336) (263) (304) (588)  (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 32% 33% 62% 4% 56% 30% 8% 65%  36% 9%  38% 36% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 17% 19% 11% 22% 16% 14% 18% 22% 14%  22% 14% 17%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 5% 11% 5% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 24% 27% 2% 61% 4% 22% 52% 3% 15% 55% 15% 27% 30%
Not sure 18% 14% 12% 13% 14% 24% 15% 7% 17% 13% 17% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 98% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (598)  (506) (544) (563) (392) (399) (476) (478) (440) (558) (501)
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54. Support or Oppose Medicare Drug Price Negotiation
The Democrats’ proposal would also allow Medicare to negotiate prescription drug prices while capping out-of-pocket costs at $2,000 a year. Do you support

or oppose this proposal?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 37% 38% 35% 33% 41% 34% 44% 41% 29%
Somewhat support 23% 23% 23% 26% 23% 19% 26% 21% 27%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 4% 6% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 22% 16% 33% 18% 26% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (681) (811) (271) (200) (311) (238) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 37% 35% 36% 35% 42% 34% 40% 44% 39% 37% 33% 41%
Somewhat support 23% 28% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25% 26% 26% 19% 26% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% % 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure 24% 22% 24% 28% 20% 31% 18% 12% 19% 27% 27% 19%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (297) (316)  (528)  (351) (573) (410) (335) (262) (300) (588)  (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 37% 38% 62% 16% 56% 34% 18% 64% 40% 20%  38% 40% 32%
Somewhat support 23% 24% 21% 28% 19% 23% 29% 5% 29% 27%  23% 24% 23%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7%  11% 8% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 1% 17% 2% 9% 15% 3% 6% 16% 7% 8% 11%
Not sure 24% 22% 12% 28% 16% 28% 28% 13% 18% 26% 25% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,318) (595)  (506) (543) (558) (391) (398) (474) (477) (439) (556) (497)
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55. Support or Oppose New Bill
Do you support or oppose the $369 billion climate and energy bill, which includes cuts in greenhouse gas emissions, gives government the ability to negotiate

lower drug prices, and requires a minimum 15% tax on large corporations?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 32% 32% 32% 26% 40% 26% 43% 37% 29%
Somewhat support 19% 17% 21% 14% 17% 20% 20% 25% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 7% 13% 6% 7% 7% % 10%
Strongly oppose 22% 26% 19% 33% 32% 24% 19% % 15%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 13% 6% 23% 11% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 31% 31% 41% 35% 31% 30% 35%
Somewhat support 19% 31% 22% 14% 15% 19% 23% 17% 24% 15% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 14% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 22% 7% 15% 31% 32% 17% 26% 26% 20% 21% 23% 24%
Not sure 17% 20% 19% 17% 13% 23% 11% 8% 13% 19% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (300) (317) (530) (352) (578) (411) (336) (264) (303) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 32% 33% 63% 4% 57% 29% 7% 65% 35% 12% 3% 35% 25%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 21% 13% 21% 20% 17% 19% 26% 15%  23% 18% 18%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 4% 12% 6% 8% 13% 3%  12% 11% 11% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 2% 56% 3% 20% 48% 5% 13%  49% 13% 25% 28%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 15% 13% 22% 16% 8% 15% 13% 15% 14% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (598)  (506) (543) (563) (393) (398) (476) (479) (440) (558) (501)
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56. Inflation Reduction Act Increase Inflation
Do you think that this bill will increase or decrease inflation?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increase inflation 36% 43% 30% 52% 45% 36% 34% 17% 25%
Decrease inflation 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 6% 12% 18% 17%
Will not change inflation 23% 24% 22% 20% 26% 19% 23% 26% 30%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 18% 13% 39% 31% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (686) (809) (272) (201) (311) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Increase inflation 36% 25% 29% 43% 45% 30% 43% 38% 35% 35% 3% 37%
Decrease inflation 12% 18% 14% 8% 10% 10% 11% 20% 13% 13% 10% 13%
Will not change inflation 23% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 26% 19% 24% 23%
Not sure 29% 32% 34% 26% 23% 36% 22% 18% 26% 32% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (300) (315) (528) (352) (576) (412) (334) (262) (303) (586) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increase inflation 36% 38% 10% 76% 13% 33% 69% 10% 30% 68%  28% 38% 43%
Decrease inflation 12% 13% 21% 4% 21% 10% 4% 21%  13% 6%  15% 13% 9%
Will not change inflation 23% 24% 34% 9% 34% 21% 13% 36% 27% 12%  28% 22% 20%
Not sure 29% 26% 34% 11% 32% 36% 14% 33% 30% 13% 30% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,320) (598)  (505) (542) (562) (391) (399) (475) (477) (437) (558) (500)
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57. Consider Self Democrat
At any point in your life, have you ever considered yourself a Democrat?

Asked of Independents and Republicans

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 31% 25% 29% 29% 23% 37% 34% 25%
No 59% 59% 60% 61% 66% 65% 52% 44% 62%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 4% 12% 11% 22% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (824) (404) (420) (186) (104) (201) (112) (67) (71)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West
Yes 28% 23% 22% 30% 36% 24% 31% 36% 31% 25% 31% 27%
No 59% 58% 60% 61% 57% 60% 62% 55% 57% 61% 57% 63%
Not sure 12% 19% 17% 9% 7% 16% 6% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (824) (142) (152) (321) (209) (320) (218) (165) (137) (173) (342) (172)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 28% 32% 42% 32% * 30% 27% 49% 34% 2% 27% 31% 27%
No 59% 58% 44% 64% * 51% 67% 37% 54%  68% 59% 58% 60%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 5% * 18% 6% 14%  12% 5%  14% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (824) (706) (82) (484) (0) (432) (392) (57) (234) (416) (179) (308) (337)

115



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

58. Consider Self Republican
At any point in your life, have you ever considered yourself a Republican?

Asked of Independents and Democrats

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 21% 18% 22% 27% 19% 27% 8% 19%
No 69% 68% 70% 63% 70% 66% 67% 80% 73%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 15% 3% 15% 7% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (951) (407) (544) (136) (118) (163) (155) (179) (96)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West
Yes 20% 16% 21% 21% 19% 15% 22% 29% 21% 14% 20% 22%
No 69% 68% 70% 67% 74% 71% 68% 64% 69% 72% 69% 66%
Not sure 12% 16% 10% 12% 7% 14% 10% % 9% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (951) (231) (232) (316) (172) (396) (250) (208) (176) (194) (353) (228)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 20% 22% 20% 39% 17% 22% * 16% 21%  24% 16% 21% 22%
No 69% 70% 76% 53% 7% 60% * 80% 64% 64% 75% 70% 61%
Not sure 12% 8% 4% 8% 6% 18% * 4% 9% 12% 8% 10% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (951) (814) (573) (84) (542) (409) (0) (377) (346) (103) (333) (340) (278)
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59. Democrats Left or Right
Would you say that the Democratic Party is to the left or right of you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much more to the left 34% 41% 29% 47% 49% 37% 34% 14% 21%
Slightly more left 13% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 17% 11% 15%
About the same 21% 19% 22% 19% 15% 16% 26% 29% 21%
Slightly more right 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Much more to the right 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 12% 3%
Don’t know 18% 12% 24% 14% 3% 25% 10% 25% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (685) (813) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more to the left 34% 16% 24% 44% 49% 27% 40% 37% 32% 35% 36% 34%
Slightly more left 13% 18% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 18% 17% 10% 13% 12%
About the same 21% 20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22%
Slightly more right 8% 13% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Much more to the right 5% 11% % 3% 2% 5% 6% ™% % 6% 4% 6%
Don’t know 18% 23% 23% 16% 12% 28% 13% 5% 14% 21% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (301) (315) (530) (352) (577) (412) (335) (263) (304) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Much more to the left 34% 37% 7% 81% 8% 29% 2% %  24% T74%  22% 41% 39%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Slightly more left 13% 13% 20% 4% 16% 15% 7% 14%  23% 6% 11% 15% 13%
About the same 21% 21% 38% 4% 39% 15% 5% 35%  29% 4%  28% 21% 13%
Slightly more right 8% 9% 16% 2% 14% 7% 3% 22% 5% 3%  10% 8% 7%
Much more to the right 5% 6% 9% 1% 9% 5% 2% 11% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Don’t know 18% 13% 10% 8% 12% 29% 12% 11%  16% % 18% 12% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100%  98% 98%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,323) (598) (507) (544) (562) (392) (399) (475) (479) (439) (558) (501)
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60. Republicans Left or Right
Would you say that the Republican Party is to the left or right of you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much more to the left 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 14% 7%
Slightly more left 9% 11% % 13% 10% % 8% 8% 5%
About the same 21% 24% 17% 26% 31% 20% 18% 11% 22%
Slightly more right 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 21% 9% 14%
Much more to the right 32% 32% 32% 28% 36% 33% 41% 28% 24%
Don’t know 19% 14% 24% 15% 4% 24% 9% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (684) (809) (272) (200) (311) (237) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more to the left 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Slightly more left 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8%
About the same 21% 18% 23% 20% 22% 19% 21% 21% 25% 18% 19% 23%
Slightly more right 14% 14% 10% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16% 9%
Much more to the right 32% 28% 32% 32% 35% 27% 34% 39% 33% 32% 28% 37%
Don’t know 19% 24% 22% 17% 15% 29% 13% 5% 15% 21% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (301) (314) (528) (350) (576) (410) (335) (262) (304) (585) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Much more to the left 5% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% % 8% 4% 5%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Slightly more left 9% 9% 4% 16% 8% 5% 14% 3% 5%  19% 9% 8% 9%
About the same 21% 22% 11% 38% 10% 16% 39% 6% 21% 36% 22% 22% 19%
Slightly more right 14% 14% 6% 25% 7% 15% 21% 5% 18% 20% 11% 15% 15%
Much more to the right 32% 34% 59% 10% 48% 32% 13% 68% 33% 12%  30% 38% 28%
Don’t know 19% 15% 13% 7% 18% 28% 9% 13%  18% 5% 20% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,320) (596) (505) (541) (560) (392) (399) (474) (476) (439) (556) (498)
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61. Views Closer to Democrats or Republicans
Overall, would you say that your political views are closer to the views of the Democratic party or Republican party?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 37% 34% 40% 29% 38% 30% 47% 56% 35%
Republican Party 36% 38% 33% 46% 40% 46% 36% 13% 29%
Neither 21% 23% 20% 21% 18% 18% 14% 25% 28%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Democratic Party 37% 40% 40% 34% 36% 34% 39% 46% 42% 36% 35% 39%
Republican Party 36% 23% 28% 40% 50% 31% 40% 36% 34% 39% 37% 31%
Neither 21% 27% 24% 22% 11% 27% 18% 15% 18% 20% 22% 24%
Not sure 6% 10% 8% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (301) (317) (530) (351) (577) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democratic Party 37% 40% 80% 2% 83% 23% 2% 79%  42% 10%  47% 40% 27%
Republican Party 36% 39% 5% 85% 4% 23% 89% 5% 24%  79% 27% 37% 42%
Neither 21% 17% 12% 12% 8% 44% 6% 12%  31% 9% 19% 18% 26%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 1% 4% 10% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (597)  (507) (544) (562) (393) (398) (476) (479) (440) (559) (500)
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62. Third Party Necessary

It Citizens

Do you think a third major political party is necessary for the United States, or are the Democratic and Republican parties enough?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

A third party is necessary

in the U.S. 39% 42% 37% 41% 40% 36% 42% 31% 39%
The Democratic and

Republican parties are

enough to represent

Americans 30% 30% 30% 29% 34% 28% 32% 36% 31%
Not sure 30% 28% 33% 30% 27% 36% 25% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

A third party is necessary

in the U.S. 39% 41% 44% 42% 28% 35% 42% 45% 39% 37% 39% 43%
The Democratic and

Republican parties are

enough to represent

Americans 30% 33% 29% 25% 38% 31% 31% 32% 36% 28% 30% 27%
Not sure 30% 26% 27% 33% 34% 34% 28% 23% 24% 35% 31% 30%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (300) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (335) (264) (304) (588) (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

A third party is necessary

in the U.S. 39% 41% 45% 34% 36% 50% 29% 52%  42%  31% 34% 42% 42%
The Democratic and

Republican parties are

enough to represent

Americans 30% 31% 28% 38% 37% 16% 41% 23%  30% 43% 35% 29% 27%
Not sure 30% 28% 28% 28% 27% 34% 30% 25%  28%  26% 31% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,324) (598)  (507) (544) (562) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (500)
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63. Would Ever Vote Third Party
Would you ever vote for a third party or an independent candidate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 46% 51% 42% 52% 51% 43% 47% 33% 45%
No 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 19% 23% 26% 23%
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 27% 24% 37% 30% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (681) (807) (272) (201) (313) (237) (200) (129)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 46% 44% 44% 53% 40% 41% 49% 55% 43% 47% 46% 49%
No 22% 26% 24% 15% 27% 23% 22% 20% 19% 23% 21% 25%
Not sure 32% 30% 32% 32% 33% 35% 29% 25% 38% 30% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (296) (312) (530) (350) (575) (409) (331) (261) (301) (586) (340)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 46% 49% 49% 49% 41% 57% 40% 54%  48%  45% 38% 49% 51%
No 22% 21% 19% 23% 24% 16% 27% 17% 23% 25% 30% 18% 20%
Not sure 32% 30% 31% 28% 35% 27% 34% 29%  29%  30% 32% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,314) (595)  (506) (540) (559) (389) (395) (472) (476) (434)  (556) (498)
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64. Have Ever Vote Third Party
Have you ever voted for a third party or an independent candidate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 31% 35% 29% 33% 49% 30% 34% 19% 24%
No 58% 56% 60% 60% 47% 59% 60% 68% 61%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 7% 3% 11% 6% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (680) (810) (269) (200) (312) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 31% 21% 27% 42% 32% 27% 33% 42% 32% 27% 29% 38%
No 58% 66% 58% 52% 62% 61% 60% 53% 57% 64% 60% 52%
Not sure 10% 13% 16% 7% 6% 13% 7% 5% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (298) (314) (527) (351) (574) (408) (335) (262) (302) (583) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 31% 35% 34% 40% 26% 39% 29% 34%  32%  34% 25% 33% 36%
No 58% 57% 57% 57% 67% 48% 63% 58% 59% 61% 63% 59% 54%
Not sure 10% 8% 8% 4% 8% 14% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,317) (596)  (503) (542) (558) (390) (398) (474) (475) (438)  (557) (495)
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65. Attention to Midterms
How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 32% 39% 26% 34% 60% 23% 37% 21% 24%
A little 45% 41% 49% 42% 31% 52% 44% 50% 48%
None at all 23% 20% 25% 25% 8% 25% 18% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (684) (812) (272) (201) (313) (239) (199) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 32% 20% 26% 34% 47% 20% 37% 51% 33% 29% 30% 37%
A little 45% 47% 43% 45% 44% 48% 46% 37% 48% 46% 45% 42%
None at all 23% 33% 31% 21% 9% 32% 17% 12% 19% 24% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (298) (316) (530) (352) (575) (411) (336) (263) (304) (585) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 32% 36% 36% 46% 32% 26% 41% 35% 29%  43% 32% 36% 29%
A little 45% 47% 48% 44% 50% 40% 45% 48% 47% 44% 44% 45% 46%
None at all 23% 17% 16% 9% 19% 34% 14% 17% 23% 14% 25% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,321) (596) (507) (542) (561) (393) (398) (473) (479) (438) (558) (500)
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66. Enthusiasm about Voting in 2022
Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting in this year’s election?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More enthusiastic 32% 34% 30% 35% 43% 32% 35% 20% 28%
Less enthusiastic 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 19% 16% 27% 22%
About the same 37% 35% 39% 32% 37% 37% 43% 39% 35%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 3% 12% 5% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (685) (813) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
More enthusiastic 32% 25% 22% 33% 47% 25% 38% 40% 35% 29% 31% 34%
Less enthusiastic 20% 23% 24% 18% 15% 23% 18% 17% 21% 19% 21% 18%
About the same 37% 34% 38% 40% 34% 36% 38% 39% 33% 41% 36% 39%
Not sure 11% 18% 17% 8% 3% 16% 6% 4% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (299) (317) (530) (352) (577) (412) (335) (264) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
More enthusiastic 32% 36% 32% 48% 32% 22% 45% 29% 30% 46% 2% 39% 29%
Less enthusiastic 20% 19% 20% 11% 21% 24% 13% 2%  22%  14% 21% 16% 22%
About the same 37% 39% 42% 38% 39% 36% 36% 40% 39% 36%  38% 37% 36%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 3% 8% 18% 6% 9% 9% 5% 14% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,324) (598)  (507) (543) (562) (393) (399) (476) (477) (440) (558) (500)
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67. Preferred 2022 Senate Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 35% 37% 27% 42% 29% 47% 49% 34%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 40% 31% 50% 47% 42% 34% 8% 25%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 14% 12% 15% 9% 8% 13% 12% 21% 19%
No preference 14% 13% 16% 14% 2% 17% 7% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (683) (813) (272) (200) (313) (239) (199) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 36% 40% 34% 35% 32% 38% 47% 43% 31% 33% 40%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 21% 24% 43% 51% 29% 40% 41% 33% 37% 35% 38%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 14% 24% 17% 10% 6% 16% 14% 9% 12% 15% 16% 11%
No preference 14% 20% 20% 12% % 23% 8% 3% 12% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (300) (316) (528) (352) (577) (410) (335) (263) (304) (586) (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 39% 78% 2% 73% 27% 4% 79%  41% 8%  44% 40% 25%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 39% 4% 87% 6% 28% 81% 5% 23%  79%  24% 39% 43%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 14% 13% 12% 6% 12% 20% 8% 10%  22% 7%  15% 13% 13%
No preference 14% 9% 7% 5% 9% 25% 7% 6% 14% 6% 16% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,322) (597)  (507) (543) (560) (393) (398) (474) (478) (440) (559) (497)
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68. Expected 2022 Senate Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 22% 22% 22% 18% 26% 14% 24% 34% 23%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 37% 41% 33% 50% 41% 40% 36% 15% 28%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 18% 18%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 20% 19% 36% 26% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (684) (808) (272) (200) (312) (237) (199) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 22% 27% 30% 16% 17% 20% 24% 29% 25% 20% 20% 25%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 37% 26% 26% 43% 50% 30% 43% 40% 32% 36% 41% 35%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 13% 17% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 12% 14%
Not sure 28% 30% 29% 28% 23% 36% 19% 18% 25% 31% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (298) (315) (528) (351) (576) (409) (335) (264) (302) (585) (341)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats win majority
in the Senate 22% 23% 40% 4% 46% 13% 6% 39% 27% 11% 30% 22% 15%
Republicans win majority
in the Senate 37% 40% 18% 75% 16% 30% 70% 20% 29% 67% 27% 41% 40%

Senate remains evenly
divided between both

parties 13% 14% 14% 7% 13% 18% 7% 15%  16% 9%  13% 14% 13%
Not sure 28% 23% 28% 13% 25% 38% 17% 26% 28% 13% 29% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (1,319)  (595) (505) (542) (560) (390) (398) (473) (476) (438)  (557) (497)
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69. Preferred 2022 House Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 36% 39% 28% 41% 29% 46% 54% 37%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 42% 31% 51% 50% 42% 33% 6% 24%
House evenly divided

between both parties 12% 11% 14% 9% 6% 10% 13% 19% 19%
No preference 14% 12% 17% 11% 3% 19% 8% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (682) (810) (269) (200) (313) (237) (200) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 40% 39% 36% 35% 32% 40% 47% 44% 32% 35% 41%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 18% 26% 44% 52% 30% 41% 41% 32% 37% 36% 37%
House evenly divided

between both parties 12% 21% 16% 9% % 14% 12% 9% 11% 13% 14% 11%
No preference 14% 21% 19% 12% % 24% 7% 3% 13% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (296) (315) (529) (352) (576) (410) (334) (263) (302) (587) (340)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 40% 79% 2% 76% 28% 3% 79%  43% 8%  45% 41% 27%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 38% 3%  88% 6% 27% 82% 6% 25% 79%  23% 39% 44%
House evenly divided

between both parties 12% 12% 11% 6% 9% 18% 8% 8%  22% 8%  16% 11% 11%
No preference 14% 10% 6% 4% 8% 27% 6% 7%  11% 5%  15% 9% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,321) (598)  (505) (543) (556) (393) (398) (474) (475) (438) (559) (495)
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70. Expected 2022 House Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 24% 26% 19% 25% 17% 28% 38% 30%
Republicans win majority

in the House 38% 47% 30% 54% 54% 37% 37% 14% 27%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 10% 8% 12% 7% 7% 10% 10% 16% 12%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 19% 14% 36% 25% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (681) (808) (271) (200) (312) (237) (198) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 33% 27% 17% 27% 24% 28% 26% 30% 20% 25% 27%
Republicans win majority

in the House 38% 24% 30% 46% 49% 29% 45% 48% 34% 38% 40% 38%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 10% 14% 14% 9% 3% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 27% 28% 29% 28% 21% 36% 17% 17% 26% 33% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (298) (311) (528) (352) (573) (409) (334) (261) (303) (583) (342)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats retain majority
in the House 25% 27% 46% 5% 50% 17% 7% 40% 34% 11% 34% 25% 18%
Republicans win majority
in the House 38% 42% 18% 79% 16% 31% 74% 22%  28% 71% 27% 44% 43%

House becomes evenly
divided between both

parties 10% 10% 10% 5% 11% 12% 6% 13% 12% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 27% 22% 26%  11% 23% 40% 13% 26%  25% 12%  271%  23% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (1,318)  (594)  (505) (540) (557) (392) (398) (471) (475) (440)  (556) (493)
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71A. Favorability of Public Figures — Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 15% 13% 9% 22% 8% 20% 20% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 15% 27% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 12% 19% 10% 12% 11% %
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 22% 36% 34% 30% 22% 14% 12%
Don’t know 28% 20% 36% 23% 4% 37% 19% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (677) (811) (267) (200) (312) (239) (201) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 14% 11% 10% 14% 21% 12% 13% 20% 19% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 23% 19% 18% 20% 21% 23% 24% 17% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 12% 16% 34% 39% 18% 34% 28% 23% 26% 26% 28%
Don’t know 28% 46% 38% 21% 12% 40% 20% 12% 24% 31% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (300) (314) (524) (350) (571) (409) (334) (260) (302) (585) (341)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 14% 15% 27% 5% 23% 11% 7% 21% 20% 6% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 34% 6% 32% 19% 9% 30% 26% 11%  25% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 6% 61% 7% 23% 51% 10% 16%  53% 19% 28% 30%
Don’t know 28% 24% 21% 16% 25% 38% 21% 25% 28% 1% 32% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,316) (592)  (506) (538) (558) (392) (396) (473) (476) (436) (552) (500)

139



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

71B. Favorability of Public Figures — Bennie Thompson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% % 17% 7% 13% 15% %
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 6% 7% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% % 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 13% 13% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Don't know 62% 55% 69% 61% 48% 73% 65% 56% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (679) (803) (269) (198) (311) (237) (197) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 10% 9% 7% 10% 14% 8% 11% 14% 12% 6% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 11% 19% 16% 6% 5% 9% 10% 16% 16% 8% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 6% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Don’t know 62% 56% 62% 67% 61% 69% 63% 48% 58% 67% 65% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (296) (313) (526) (347) (566) (411) (332) (260) (302) (578) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 22% 2% 20% 6% 3% 21%  10% 4%  13% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 17% 3% 15% 11% 6% 13% 16% 6%  15% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 9%  10% 8% 7% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 3% 18% 4% 10% 15% 5% 5% 17% 5% 8% 14%
Don’t know 62% 61% 53% 68% 52% 68% 67% 56% 60% 63% 58% 64% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,309) (592)  (501) (537) (558) (387) (397) (471) (470) (438) (550) (494)
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71C. Favorability of Public Figures — Kyrsten Sinema
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 11% 21% 26% 10% 16% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 17% 9% 15% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 24% 12% 21% 18% 12%
Don’t know 50% 38% 61% 44% 23% 66% 46% 52% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (680) (809) (271) (199) (313) (239) (199) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 5% 8% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 10% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 13% 19% 12% 17% 20% 18% 18% 12% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 9% 14% 17% 9% 15% 21% 13% 9% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 12% 16% 20% 18% 16% 17% 21% 15% 17% 16% 20%
Don’t know 50% 51% 52% 51% 44% 61% 46% 29% 49% 53% 53% 40%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (298) (314) (526) (351) (571) (410) (334) (261) (302) (585) (341)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 10% 26% 15% 10% 23% 8% 15% 26% 18% 19% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 10% 15% 5% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 28% 10% 21% 19% 9% 2% 15% 11% 14% 19% 17%
Don’t know 50% 46% 38% 46% 41% 57% 50% 41%  49%  44% 48% 45% 55%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,315) (592)  (505) (537) (560) (392) (396) (472) (475) (438) (552) (499)
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71D. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Manchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 16% 2% 5% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 14% 19% 22% 13% 19% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 24% 17% 23% 31% 17% 23% 19% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 18% 23% 23% 15%
Don't know 34% 23% 45% 30% 9% 50% 29% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (680) (800) (268) (200) (309) (234) (200) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 7% 11% 10% 3% 4% 5% 6% 11% 10% 4% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 16% 18% 21% 15% 18% 25% 20% 14% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 13% 11% 25% 31% 15% 24% 26% 15% 23% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 21% 13% 21% 25% 21% 20% 21% 22% 22% 18% 19% 23%
Don’t know 34% 46% 42% 29% 23% 45% 30% 16% 32% 40% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (299) (312) (524) (345) (566) (411) (332) (260) (301) (577) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8%  12% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 13% 29% 15% 14% 27% 10% 19% 2% 19% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 24% 24% 21% 18% 24% 22%  23%  23% 15% 25% 21%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 21% 21% 31% 16% 27% 20% 14% 3% 15%  16% 19% 23% 20%
Don’t know 34% 31% 24% 26% 28% 43% 31% 26% 35% 26% 35% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,306) (588) (504) (533) (557) (390) (393) (471) (473) (434) (551) (495)
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71E. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Yang
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 6% 12% 4% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 20% 23% 23% 16% 27% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 10% 14% 25% 10% 12% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 16% 17% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Don't know 43% 33% 53% 41% 23% 60% 42% 44% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (680) (810) (269) (200) (312) (238) (198) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 9% 12% 12% 7% 4% 7% 9% 14% 9% 6% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 20% 19% 23% 19% 23% 29% 23% 21% 19% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 16% 19% 15% 15% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 10% 9% 13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 17% 9% 12% 14%
Don’t know 43% 37% 46% 45% 43% 55% 38% 24% 36% 49% 48% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (297) (316) (529) (348) (572) (411) (334) (262) (304) (584) (340)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 14% 3% 15% % 4% 14% 9% %  14% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 34% 13% 30% 20% 15% 33% 27% 14%  25% 25% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 12% 17% 5% 12% 1% 13% 16% 11%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 7% 22% 8% 13% 19% 9% %  21% 8% 14% 15%
Don’t know 43% 40% 32% 42% 35% 49% 46% 29%  45%  41% 40% 39% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,318) (593)  (506) (540) (558) (392) (394) (475) (477) (439) (556) (495)
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71F. Favorability of Public Figures — Brittney Griner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 4% 10% 4% 6% 17% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 17% 14% 24% 13% 19% 31% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 22% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 24% 23% 18% 18% 8% 12%
Don't know 38% 32% 44% 39% 25% 49% 35% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (683) (806) (271) (200) (311) (236) (200) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 8% 11% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 22% 14% 16% 18% 16% 25% 22% 15% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 14% 18% 22% 15% 18% 21% 14% 20% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 8% 13% 23% 23% 13% 21% 21% 15% 16% 20% 17%
Don’t know 38% 42% 42% 37% 33% 46% 35% 24% 41% 44% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (298) (315) (526) (350) (573) (411) (331) (261) (303) (584) (341)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 13% 3% 15% 4% 5% 13% 8% 5%  12% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 30% 7% 30% 15% 9% 28% 24% 10%  25% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 22% 15% 15% 23% 5%  19% 21% 16% 19% 17%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 4% 40% 6% 17% 33% 6% 11% 36% 10% 21% 21%
Don’t know 38% 35% 36% 28% 35% 48% 30% 39% 38% 28% 37% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,314) (594) (503) (540) (562) (387) (395) (472) (476) (436) (555) (498)
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72A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 69% 70% 69% 71% 69% 70% 71% 72% 61%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 26% 22% 29% 26% 26% 22% 31%
Not very Important 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 69% 65% 66% 2% 74% 69% 69% 68% 64% 68% 2% 70%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 30% 24% 23% 26%
Not very Important 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (300) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 69% 71% 62% 80% 64% 70% 76% 60% 70%  75% 73% 68% 68%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 34% 18% 30% 25% 20% 32%  25% 22% @ 22% 28% 25%
Not very Important 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,499)  (1,325)  (598) (507) (544) (562) (393) (398) (476) (479) (440)  (559) (500)
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72B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 49% 48% 49% 49% 49% 50% 53% 42% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 33% 25% 31% 34% 35% 31% 28%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 10% 11% 19% 13%
Unimportant 6% 7% 6% 11% 2% 6% 1% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (684) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 49% 42% 38% 49% 65% 46% 52% 45% 45% 47% 49% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 35% 30% 24% 31% 31% 32% 33% 29% 31% 30%
Not very Important 14% 16% 17% 14% 8% 14% 12% 19% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Unimportant 6% 9% 9% 6% 2% 9% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (299) (317) (530) (352) (577) (412) (335) (263) (303) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 49% 51% 34% 77% 36% 41% 73% 31% 42% T72%  47% 51% 48%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 43% 17% 39% 33% 18% 40% 36% 19%  34% 31% 28%
Not very Important 14% 13% 19% 5% 20% 15% 6% 22%  17% 5%  13% 14% 15%
Unimportant 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 11% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,323) (598)  (506) (543) (563) (392) (399) (474) (479) (439) (559) (500)
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72C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 42% 46% 33% 40% 37% 49% 57% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 27% 22% 18% 31% 23% 26% 20%
Not very Important 14% 16% 13% 17% 19% 16% 14% 9% 8%
Unimportant 17% 21% 14% 28% 22% 15% 14% % 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (683) (813) (269) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 44% 58% 43% 38% 40% 47% 43% 44% 45% 43% 42% 47%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 30% 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 28% 22% 27% 20%
Not very Important 14% 9% 13% 14% 21% 11% 16% 15% 12% 15% 13% 17%
Unimportant 17% 8% 14% 25% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (300) (317) (530) (349) (575) (412) (335) (263) (303) (588) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 44% 44% 70% 11% 66% 46% 16% 72%  49%  18% 54% 42% 37%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26% 19% 30% 21% 25% 25% 24%
Not very Important 14% 14% 3% 27% 6% 13% 25% 5% 11%  25% 9% 15% 18%
Unimportant 17% 18% 1% 40% 4% 17% 33% 4% 10% 36% 12% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,321) (595)  (507) (542) (562) (392) (397) (475) (478) (439) (559) (498)
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72D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 41% 42% 40% 41% 51% 39% 45% 40% 34%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 42% 41% 39% 43% 44% 41% 40%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 12% 19%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% % 2% 4% 3% % 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 41% 38% 33% 41% 52% 36% 43% 46% 40% 42% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 42% 44% 39% 44% 40% 41% 44% 39% 43% 42%
Not very Important 12% 17% 15% 10% 8% 12% 14% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Unimportant 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 41% 43% 37% 52% 40% 34% 51% 3%  36% 52%  45% 43% 35%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 49% 38% 44% 43% 38% 46% 46% 35%  39% 43% 43%
Not very Important 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 9% 13%  13% 9%  10% 11% 15%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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72E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 65% 64% 67% 68% 65% 72% 69% 66% 53%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 23% 26% 21% 25% 23% 36%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 4% 6% %
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (684) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 65% 53% 54% 70% 82% 64% 67% 65% 63% 68% 67% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 33% 32% 23% 14% 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 27% 28%
Not very Important 6% 9% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 8%
Unimportant 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (300) (316) (530) (352) (577) (412) (335) (264) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 65% 67% 56% 87% 58% 59% 82% 49% 64% 82% 65% 67% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 36% 11% 32% 26% 16% 38% 29% 14%  26% 25% 25%
Not very Important 6% 6% 7% 1% 8% 9% 1% 9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,323) (598)  (507) (544) (562) (392) (398) (475) (479) (439) (559) (500)
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72F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 60% 55% 65% 51% 56% 63% 62% 69% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 27% 35% 30% 28% 32% 22% 21%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 60% 66% 63% 52% 64% 64% 58% 56% 60% 59% 61% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 23% 24% 35% 29% 24% 30% 33% 25% 30% 30% 27%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (316) (528) (352) (577) (412) (335) (263) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 60% 61% 68% 53% 63% 62% 56% 65% 61% 54% 67% 58% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 27% 35% 28% 25% 33% 27%  30% 30% 23% 31% 30%
Not very Important 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7%  10% 7% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,497)  (1,323)  (597) (506) (542) (563) (392) (399) (476) (477) (440)  (557) (500)
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72G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 67% 59% 75% 58% 54% 7% 74% 76% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 20% 34% 36% 19% 22% 16% 26%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (685) (813) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 67% 63% 64% 67% 74% 73% 68% 58% 66% 68% 69% 63%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 25% 26% 24% 22% 25% 33% 26% 23% 25% 29%
Not very Important 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (300) (317) (529) (352) (577) (412) (335) (264) (302) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 67% 68% 82% 53% 7% 67% 55% 78% 68% 55% 72% 65% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 15% 39% 18% 24% 37% 16% 21% 35% 21% 28% 28%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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72H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 62% 59% 64% 60% 59% 70% 63% 57% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 30% 32% 25% 32% 33% 26%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 3% 4% % 11%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (682) (813) (270) (201) (312) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 62% 48% 54% 67% 75% 60% 64% 59% 59% 65% 62% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 35% 35% 25% 22% 31% 29% 30% 32% 26% 30% 29%
Not very Important 7% 13% 9% 5% 2% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Unimportant 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (300) (316) (528) (351) (575) (412) (335) (263) (303) (586) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 62% 64% 49% 83% 50% 61% % 45% 58% T77% 57% 62% 65%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 40% 15% 38% 27% 20% 40% 35% 18%  34% 30% 23%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 10% 8% 2% 13% 5% 3% % 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99%
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72l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 48% 39% 57% 34% 39% 52% 57% 54% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 28% 30% 34% 26% 23% 23%
Not very Important 15% 20% 10% 22% 22% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Unimportant 9% 13% 6% 16% 10% 5% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 48% 55% 53% 38% 50% 52% 44% 44% 49% 45% 48% 49%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 25% 31% 27% 25% 29% 31% 29% 29% 25% 30%
Not very Important 15% 8% 13% 19% 17% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 12%
Unimportant 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (530) (351) (576) (412) (336) (263) (304) (587) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 48% 49% 61% 37% 59% 47% 38% 67% 42% 42%  57% 47% 42%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 29% 28% 27% 27% 30% 22%  33% 21% 26% 29% 29%
Not very Important 15% 14% 7% 23% 10% 14% 22% 8% 16% 20% 11% 15% 18%
Unimportant 9% 8% 3% 12% 5% 12% 10% 3% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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72J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 57% 50% 63% 46% 46% 59% 63% 74% 57%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 32% 28% 28% 26% 17% 24%
Not very Important 10% 13% 8% 13% 20% 7% 8% 4% 13%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 57% 63% 60% 50% 56% 60% 54% 53% 57% 56% 56% 58%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 25% 28% 28% 24% 29% 30% 29% 27% 26% 26%
Not very Important 10% % 9% 14% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11%
Unimportant 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (530) (351) (576) (412) (336) (263) (304) (587) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 57% 56% 71% 36% 69% 57% 41% 78%  55% 42%  62% 56% 52%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 23% 35% 24% 25% 33% 16% 30% 31% 2% 25% 29%
Not very Important 10% 10% 5% 17% 6% 11% 15% 4% 11%  16% % 13% 11%
Unimportant 6% 6% 0% 12% 1% % 11% 2% 4%  11% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
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72K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 54% 61% 52% 51% 58% 64% 68% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 27% 29% 29% 29% 26% 22% 24%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 12% 17% 7% 8% % 11%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 63% 58% 52% 61% 59% 56% 59% 57% 58% 58% 59%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 29% 30% 25% 26% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 27%
Not very Important 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10%
Unimportant 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (530) (351) (576) (412) (336) (263) (304) (587) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 58% 58% 71%  43% 68% 59% 45% 74% 57% 48%  63% 58% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 23% 32% 25% 25% 34% 20% 30% 29% @ 25% 27% 29%
Not very Important 10% 10% 5% 15% 6% 10% 14% 5% 9%  15% 9% 10% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 0% 10% 1% 6% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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72L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 55% 53% 58% 51% 55% 56% 59% 59% 58%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 28% 27% 24% 31% 31% 23% 23%
Not very Important 11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 7% 6% 11% 12%
Unimportant 7% 7% 6% 9% % 6% 4% % 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (684) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 55% 47% 47% 60% 66% 55% 56% 55% 48% 51% 58% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 34% 23% 20% 27% 26% 27% 31% 29% 26% 24%
Not very Important 11% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Unimportant 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (300) (317) (530) (351) (576) (412) (336) (263) (304) (588) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 55% 56% 61% 57% 59% 51% 57% 57% 54% 58% 56% 57% 53%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 28% 23% 29% 26% @ 28% 25% 29%
Not very Important 11% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10%
Unimportant 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%
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72M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 63% 58% 66% 58% 56% 69% 64% 66% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 25% 31% 23% 24%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 5% 14% 6% 4% % 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (685) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 63% 53% 53% 66% 77% 66% 60% 56% 59% 59% 66% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 32% 28% 20% 26% 29% 32% 26% 31% 28% 25%
Not very Important 7% 12% 10% 4% 2% 4% 9% 11% 12% 7% 3% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (301) (317) (529) (352) (577) (412) (336) (263) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 63% 64% 54% 81% 57% 57% 7% 47% 62% T76% @ 66% 64% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 38% 16% 32% 29% 20% 38% 30% 18%  26% 26% 31%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 2% 9% 9% 3% 12% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100% 99%
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72N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 49% 44% 53% 42% 35% 51% 48% 65% 56%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 34% 33% 40% 36% 38% 28% 26%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 12% 19% 11% 10% 4% 11%
Unimportant 7% 10% 3% 13% 6% 3% 4% 2% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 49% 55% 46% 45% 52% 55% 48% 37% 51% 48% 49% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 31% 36% 35% 32% 29% 34% 42% 31% 35% 33% 34%
Not very Important 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Unimportant 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 49% 49% 57% 39% 56% 47% 43% 58% 51% 39% 58% 46% 44%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 37% 33% 35% 34% 31% 3%  371% 32%  32% 34% 34%
Not very Important 11% 10% 5% 16% 7% 10% 16% 7% 9%  16% 5% 13% 14%
Unimportant 7% 6% 0% 12% 1% 9% 10% 1% 4%  13% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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720. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 73% 71% 76% 71% 69% 82% 75% 76% 70%
Somewhat Important 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 15% 23% 19% 21%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% %
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 73% 60% 69% 82% 79% 76% 76% 66% 69% 74% 7% 70%
Somewhat Important 21% 29% 23% 16% 20% 19% 19% 27% 23% 21% 19% 23%
Not very Important 4% 9% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 73% 74% 62% 90% 66% 71% 85% 61% 71% 85% 2% 74% 74%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 33% 9% 28% 21% 13% 32% 25% 11%  22% 23% 19%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
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73. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 12% 14% 10% 12% 18% 8% 12% 17% 11%
Immigration 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8%
Climate change and the

environment 10% 11% 9% 8% 16% 8% 12% 8% 11%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
National Security 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Education 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Health care 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 16% 13% 8% 15%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 10% 5% 11% 12% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Abortion 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8% 10% 5% 5%
Civil rights 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 14% 9%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Guns 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% % 6%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Inflation/prices 18% 16% 20% 19% 13% 25% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,438) (651) (787) (258) (193) (301) (234) (194) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Jobs and the economy 12% 13% 16% 12% 8% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 11% 10%
Immigration 6% 3% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Climate change and the

environment 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 8% 16%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
National Security 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Education 4% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Health care 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 5% 5% 10% 8% 4% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9%
Abortion 6% 6% % 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Civil rights 7% 11% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Civil liberties 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Guns 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 5% 5% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Inflation/prices 18% 12% 16% 21% 22% 20% 20% 14% 20% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,438) (281) (291) (517)  (349) (553) (395) (328) (249) (290) (572)  (327)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Jobs and the economy 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 11% 18% 10% 9%
Immigration 6% 6% 1% 13% 1% 5% 11% 1% 4%  11% 6% 5% 6%
Climate change and the

environment 10% 10% 21% 1% 17% 9% 3% 21%  11% 3% 8% 11% 10%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
National Security 5% 5% 3% 10% 3% 3% 10% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Education 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Health care 12% 12% 17% 4% 18% 11% 5% 16%  13% 6% 12% 10% 13%
Taxes and government

spending 7% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 12% 2% 6% 13% 5% 7% 9%
Abortion 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Civil rights 7% 7% 9% 2% 9% 8% 2% 12% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Guns 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Inflation/prices 18% 18% 12% 28% 12% 16% 28% 8% 19%  24% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 102%  102% 100% 98% 101% 100%  98% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,438) (1,278) (579)  (495) (521) (539) (378) (385) (450) (468) (422) (533) (483)

182



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

74A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 16% 19% 11% 20% 14% 23% 30% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 20% 22% 19% 27% 33% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 16% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 48% 35% 58% 48% 48% 32% 18% 32%
Don't know 6% 3% 8% 3% 1% 7% 2% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 17% 16% 16% 17% 21% 17% 18% 19% 20% 14% 17% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 28% 23% 20% 24% 24% 29% 26% 20% 23% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 22% 12% 8% 6% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 27% 33% 51% 51% 39% 46% 37% 37% 46% 43% 38%
Don’t know 6% 9% 11% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 17% 18% 38% 2% 39% 8% 4% 29%  21% 9% 26% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 43% 3% 41% 23% 5% 45%  29% 7%  30% 26% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 7% 8% 16% 10% 12%  16% % 10% 12% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 41% 42% 6% 87% 8% 44% 78% 11% 30% 76%  28% 42% 53%
Don’t know 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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74B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 13% 16% % 16% 9% 16% 30% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 16% 28% 18% 28% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 8% % 9% 14% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 49% 38% 58% 47% 51% 37% 19% 35%
Don't know 9% 8% 11% 12% 3% 12% 5% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (686) (811) (272) (201) (312) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 14% 10% 18% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 24% 20% 21% 21% 22% 31% 22% 21% 21% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% 13% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 30% 30% 54% 54% 40% 49% 40% 39% 47% 45% 40%
Don’t know 9% 17% 15% 4% 4% 13% 7% 4% 7% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (315) (529) (352) (575) (412) (336) (264) (301) (588) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 14% 15% 30% 1% 30% 9% 3% 25%  16% 5%  18% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 44% 3% 43% 18% 5% 39%  29% 9%  30% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 13% 4% 11% 12% 8% 15%  13% 6%  10% 10% 11%

continued on the next page ...

185



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 8% 89% 9% 45% 80% 13%  32%  78%  32% 45% 52%
Don’t know 9% 7% 5% 2% 7% 16% 4% 8% 9% 2% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (596)  (506) (543) (562) (392) (399) (475) (478) (440) (558) (499)
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74C. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 27% 22% 35% 25% 30% 19% 11% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 21% 23% 17% 17% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 41% 47% 32% 40% 37% 54% 58% 49%
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 7% 2% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (684) (812) (270) (201) (313) (238) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 24% 19% 20% 26% 31% 23% 29% 21% 20% 25% 27% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 21% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 42% 46% 45% 42% 46% 41% 49% 47% 44% 40% 49%
Don’t know 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (300) (317) (530) (349) (577) (410) (335) (262) (304) (587) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 24% 25% 3% 55% 6% 19% 52% 5% 15%  50% 18% 23% 31%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 4% 30% 9% 15% 29% 5% 14%  30% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 15% 8% 10% 8% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 85% 4% 73% 46% 7% 82% 52% 10% 4% 47% 3%
Don’t know 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 9% 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,321) (596)  (506) (543) (561) (392) (398) (474) (478) (440) (557) (499)
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74D. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 4% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 20% 28% 34% 24% 22% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 20% 24% 20% 27% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 32% 32% 32% 29% 27% 26% 35% 38% 38%
Don't know 12% 8% 15% 9% 2% 18% 6% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (683) (813) (269) (201) (313) (238) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 24% 20% 15% 29% 31% 20% 27% 27% 23% 25% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 17% 21% 25% 24% 20% 26% 24% 24% 19% 23% 22%
Very unfavorable 32% 34% 36% 32% 26% 33% 28% 35% 33% 31% 30% 35%
Don’t know 12% 19% 17% 6% 7% 16% 9% 3% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (300) (317) (527) (352) (577) (411) (334) (263) (303) (586) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 3% 19% 6% % 20% 3% 9%  19% 8% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 13%  44% 15% 17% 44% 8% 24% 39%  22% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 18% 23%  27T% 21%  22% 23% 21%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 32% 32% 52% 13% 47% 34% 11% 60% 29% 16% 32% 34% 29%
Don’t know 12% 9% 4% 4% 8% 19% 7% 6% 11% 5% 15% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,322) (597)  (506) (544) (561) (391) (397) (476) (478) (440) (557) (499)
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75A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 17% 19% 11% 21% 14% 19% 34% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 25% 17% 23% 20% 26% 29% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 15% 10% 7% 16% 19% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 38% 45% 32% 54% 48% 41% 33% 15% 32%
Don’'t know 8% 7% 10% 7% 1% 10% 3% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (683) (810) (271) (200) (311) (238) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 14% 17% 20%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 28% 20% 20% 23% 24% 28% 28% 22% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 23% 30% 46% 50% 36% 42% 36% 35% 41% 39% 37%
Don’t know 8% 15% 12% 5% 2% 12% 5% 3% 8% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (299) (315) (528) (351) (575) (411) (334) (260) (304) (586) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 18% 18% 36% 2% 43% 7% 2% 31% 18% 9% 26% 17% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 42% 3% 41% 20% 6% 42%  32% 5% 28% 25% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 14% 15%  15% 9% 11% 12% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 7% 83% 5% 40% 76% 9% 29% 74%  26% 41% 48%
Don’t know 8% 6% 3% 2% 3% 18% 3% 3% 6% 3% 10% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,319) (596)  (505) (542) (561) (390) (398) (473) (476) (439) (557) (497)
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75B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 17% 12% 19% 18% 6% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 22% 29% 29% 29% 20% 9% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 11% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 39% 39% 39% 32% 39% 30% 45% 56% 38%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 7% 1% 11% 3% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (684) (812) (272) (201) (313) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 15% 15% 13% 13% 20% 16% 17% 12% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 19% 24% 29% 18% 26% 24% 22% 22% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 13% 13% 19% 17% 15% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 39% 35% 43% 40% 37% 39% 39% 43% 41% 37% 38% 41%
Don’t know 9% 13% 13% 7% 3% 14% 5% 2% 7% 13% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (299) (316) (529) (352) (578) (412) (335) (262) (304) (587) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 3% 32% 5% 6% 39% 5% 7%  33% 15% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 6% 49% 10% 16% 47% 5% 23%  42% 19% 23% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 9% 9% 22% 13% 15% 14% 15%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 73% 5% 66% 41% 3% 80% 41% 9% 41% 42% 33%
Don’t know 9% 6% 3% 2% 4% 19% 2% 1% 7% 3% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,323) (598)  (507) (544) (560) (392) (396) (476) (479) (439) (559) (498)

194



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

76. Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 11% 14% % 16% 10% 17% 23% 12%
Somewhat approve 25% 23% 27% 20% 22% 17% 30% 36% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 34% 56% 48% 47% 34% 16% 23%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 4% 1% 10% 5% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 12% 11% 12% 17% 12% 13% 17% 15% 9% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 29% 22% 22% 25% 24% 28% 27% 21% 26% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 19% 19% 12% % 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 24% 30% 49% 52% 35% 47% 37% 35% 45% 40% 38%
Not sure 8% 16% 11% 5% 2% 13% 3% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 13% 14% 29% 2% 30% 5% 3% 23%  14% 7% 1% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 46% 2% 44% 23% 6% 43%  34% 7%  32% 27% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 7% 15% 16% 12% 18%  18% 8%  16% 13% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 40% 41% 6% 87% 6% 41% 7% 9% 28% 76% @ 25% 42% 50%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 1% 5% 15% 2% 7% 5% 2%  10% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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77A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 9% 15% 9% 19% 27% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 25% 18% 23% 18% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 33% 54% 49% 46% 32% 16% 21%
No opinion 11% 6% 15% 4% 1% 15% 8% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (683) (812) (271) (200) (312) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 18% 17% 13% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 26% 21% 22% 24% 21% 25% 22% 19% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 23% 17% 10% % 13% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 24% 30% 47% 48% 33% 44% 38% 36% 41% 41% 35%
No opinion 11% 14% 15% 8% 6% 16% 6% 5% 11% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (300) (316) (527) (352) (577) (409) (336) (260) (304) (587) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 28% 2% 29% 9% 4% 22%  18% 6% 21% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 43% 4% 40% 21% 7% 40% 29% 10%  29% 25% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 9% 16% 14% 11% 16%  16% 9%  13% 14% 14%

continued on the next page ...

197



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 7% 82% 8% 38% 73% 10% 30% 73% 23% 41% 48%
No opinion 11% 8% 8% 4% 7% 18% 5% 12% 8% 2%  13% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,320) (595)  (506) (540) (562) (393) (397) (474) (478) (437) (559) (499)
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77B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 18% 15% 14% 19% 10% 18% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 25% 21% 27% 18% 22% 23% 34% 33% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 27% 49% 47% 36% 26% 16% 19%
No opinion 14% 10% 19% 9% 4% 21% 12% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (272) (201) (313) (238) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 16% 21% 14% 14% 18% 14% 18% 21% 19% 15% 14% 20%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 26% 23% 23% 25% 24% 29% 28% 20% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 18% 11% 10% 6% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 19% 26% 40% 45% 29% 39% 32% 29% 35% 35% 32%
No opinion 14% 15% 22% 12% 8% 21% 11% 6% 13% 17% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (316) (529) (351) (578) (410) (336) (264) (304) (586) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 16% 16% 31% 2% 31% 12% 6% 26%  22% %  23% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 43% 6% 41% 21% 10% 40% 30% 11% 2% 26% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 2% 12% 8%  12% 10% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 5% 74% 6% 35% 65% 10% 23% 65% 22% 36% 41%
No opinion 14% 12% 9% 8% 11% 20% 11% 12%  14% 8%  16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (596)  (507) (542) (562) (393) (398) (474) (479) (439) (558) (500)
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77C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 16% 15% 11% 17% 10% 20% 28% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 27% 21% 25% 20% 28% 33% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 25% 42% 36% 37% 24% 11% 17%
No opinion 14% 9% 19% 10% 4% 19% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (683) (814) (271) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 16% 19% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 29% 23% 24% 27% 23% 27% 30% 21% 27% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 25% 15% 15% 9% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 30% 14% 25% 36% 40% 26% 34% 29% 25% 31% 32% 27%
No opinion 14% 18% 16% 14% 9% 18% 10% 10% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (300) (316) (529) (352) (577) (410) (336) (264) (304) (586) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 29% 2% 30% 10% 5% 22%  19% 7%  23% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 44% 7% 40% 24% 10% 41% 31% 11%  30% 27% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 19% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 15% 18%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 4% 66% 6% 29% 58% 10% 19% 59%  18% 32% 37%
No opinion 14% 12% 9% 10% 10% 19% 13% 11%  13% 9%  14% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (597)  (507) (542) (562) (393) (398) (475) (479) (438) (559) (500)
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77D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 12% 15% % 16% 10% 16% 22% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 19% 16% 21% 16% 26% 23% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 12% 16% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 33% 51% 45% 42% 33% 20% 27%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 14% 7% 20% 9% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (272) (201) (313) (237) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 12% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 21% 18% 17% 19% 17% 28% 23% 18% 18% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 17% 16% % 13% 16% 16% 17% 11% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 28% 34% 39% 47% 34% 44% 33% 30% 43% 38% 36%
No opinion 15% 18% 17% 15% 12% 22% 10% 8% 12% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (301) (316) (528) (352) (578) (409) (336) (263) (304) (587) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 13% 14% 26% 2% 26% 8% 5% 21%  18% 5%  18% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 35% 8% 36% 13% 9% 31%  23% 11% 2% 21% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 19% 9% 16% 16% 10% 20% 17% 10%  15% 16% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 37% 37% 9% 71% 10% 42% 63% 16% 27% 66%  23% 39% 48%
No opinion 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 21% 12% 12%  15% 8% 17% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,322) (597)  (506) (542) (562) (393) (398) (474) (479) (439) (558) (500)
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77E. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 9% 16% 10% 13% 22% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 19% 12% 21% 13% 25% 24% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 13% 12% 15% 23% 16% 24%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 32% 56% 47% 42% 30% 20% 23%
No opinion 14% 11% 18% 10% 3% 20% 9% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (681) (808) (272) (198) (811) (239) (198) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 12% 10% 13% 9% 18% 13% 11% 15% 15% 10% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 16% 23% 21% 15% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 22% 20% 17% 10% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 38% 26% 32% 43% 47% 33% 44% 36% 36% 40% 39% 34%
No opinion 14% 22% 17% 12% 9% 20% 10% 7% 13% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (297) (314) (527) (351) (571) (410) (334) (263) (301) (581)  (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 12% 12% 25% 1% 25% % 3% 18%  15% %  16% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 34% 5% 33% 14% 7% 30%  24% 8%  24% 20% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 19% 12% 17% 21% 13% 23% 18% 12%  18% 19% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 12% 77% 12% 37% 68% 14% 28% 68%  25% 39% 48%
No opinion 14% 12% 10% 5% 12% 21% 8% 14%  15% 6% 17% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,317) (592)  (506) (538) (560) (391) (398) (471) (476) (437) (554) (498)
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78. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 10% 10% 10% 4% 11% 6% 10% 20% 13%
Somewhat strong 25% 24% 27% 20% 19% 18% 28% 44% 26%
Somewhat weak 23% 19% 26% 15% 20% 24% 27% 19% 32%
Very weak 43% 48% 38% 60% 49% 52% 35% 17% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (683) (808) (270) (201) (311) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 10% 13% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10%
Somewhat strong 25% 28% 28% 21% 26% 26% 22% 28% 25% 22% 27% 26%
Somewhat weak 23% 32% 27% 19% 14% 22% 25% 24% 25% 22% 21% 24%
Very weak 43% 27% 35% 52% 53% 42% 44% 37% 38% 48% 44% 39%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (299) (315) (527) (350) (572) (411) (334) (263) (302) (582) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very strong 10% 10% 19% 1% 21% 4% 3% 14% 9% 8%  14% 8% 7%
Somewhat strong 25% 25% 44% 3% 44% 23% 6% 41%  33% 6%  32% 25% 19%
Somewhat weak 23% 22% 29% 10% 27% 26% 14% 32% 27% 10% 24% 25% 19%
Very weak 43% 43% 8% 86% 9% 47% 7% 3% 32% 75% 30% 42% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,320) (596)  (505) (542) (559) (390) (397) (474) (476) (439) (558) (494)
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79. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 29% 28% 31% 19% 29% 21% 31% 50% 39%
Pessimistic 48% 53% 43% 63% 57% 53% 49% 20% 35%

Not sure 23% 19% 26% 18% 14% 26% 20% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (272) (201) (313) (238) (201) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Optimistic 29% 35% 35% 24% 26% 30% 30% 33% 36% 21% 30% 32%
Pessimistic 48% 40% 37% 56% 56% 42% 53% 50% 43% 51% 49% 47%
Not sure 23% 25% 27% 20% 18% 28% 17% 17% 20% 28% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (299) (317) (530) (351) (576) (411) (336) (263) (303) (587) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Optimistic 29% 30% 54% 4% 57% 21% 9% 4%  38% 12% 40% 28% 21%
Pessimistic 48% 50% 19% 89% 19% 50% 80% 24%  40%  80% 36% 52% 55%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 7% 25% 29% 12% 20%  22% 8% 24% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,323) (598)  (506) (544) (561) (392) (398) (476) (477) (439)  (559) (499)
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80. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 2% 6% 9% 5%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 8% 12% 17% 13%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 15% 18% 11% 9% 14% 11% 28% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17% 23% 17% 21% 23% 29% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 30% 54% 44% 36% 35% 16% 25%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 6% 2% 17% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (686) (810) (272) (201) (312) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 4% 10% 7% 1% 1% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 12% 19% 15% 8% 10% 10% 14% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 20% 18% 15% 13% 20% 16% 13% 20% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 14% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 24% 17% 24% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 24% 26% 45% 48% 33% 39% 39% 35% 37% 38% 35%
Not sure 10% 13% 14% 10% 4% 15% 4% 3% 9% 13% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (299) (316)  (529)  (352) (575) (412) (335) (264) (304) (584)  (344)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 4% 5% 7% 1% 9% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 21% 4% 21% 9% 7% 18%  16% 7% 18% 13% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 16% 19% 10% 22% 16% 12% 18% 21% 10% 18% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 25% 18% 23% 17% 21% 21% 20% 18% 17% 23% 19%
Strongly disapprove 3% 38% 22% 62% 17% 42% 52% 25% 31% 55% 23% 39% 45%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 4% 9% 14% 7% 8% 7% 4% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,323) (598) (506) (544) (559) (393) (399) (474) (478) (440) (559) (497)
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81A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 17% 18% 11% 21% 12% 16% 33% 21%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 18% 21% 20% 29% 29% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 16% 17% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 45% 29% 53% 47% 37% 34% 15% 26%
Don't know 9% 5% 12% 5% 2% 15% 4% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (682) (808) (271) (201) (311) (238) (200) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 17% 23% 19% 12% 16% 18% 19% 17% 22% 16% 15% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 28% 23% 22% 24% 23% 28% 28% 20% 24% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 13% 14% 8% 13% 10% 16% 10% 15% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 37% 23% 26% 44% 51% 32% 43% 36% 34% 37% 39% 35%
Don’t know 9% 12% 13% 8% 3% 13% 6% 3% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (299) (312) (529) (350) (575) (410) (331) (262) (302) (586) (340)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 17% 18% 32% 3% 39% % 4% 20%  20% 8%  27% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 43% 2% 42% 23% 4% 2%  33% 6%  28% 25% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 16% 11% 11% 14% 14% 7%  14% 11% 11% 14% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 3% 39% 5% 80% 4% 39% 73% 8% 28% 72% 24% 40% 45%
Don’t know 9% 6% 4% 4% 3% 17% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,315) (594) (504) (540) (561) (389) (398) (473) (474) (437) (556) (497)
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81B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 22% 28% 26% 25% 24% 8% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 18% 22% 25% 19% 15% 21% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 37% 33% 38% 29% 46% 48% 43%
Don’t know 10% 5% 14% 5% 2% 15% 6% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (681) (806) (271) (200) (312) (235) (199) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 10% 14% 13% 6% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 17% 22% 31% 19% 27% 21% 22% 21% 23% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 17% 20% 24% 21% 18% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 38% 35% 36% 40% 39% 38% 36% 43% 37% 38% 38% 39%
Don’t know 10% 13% 13% 10% 4% 14% 7% 3% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (296) (312) (528) (351) (575) (411) (327) (262) (298) (585) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 4% 17% 5% 5% 23% 4% 7%  21% 12% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 6%  46% 10% 15% 47% 6% 20% 43% 19% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 16% 23% 19% 21% 19% 2% 26% 23% 19% 21% 19%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 69% 9% 61% 41% 6% 74% 39% 11% 39% 41% 33%
Don’t know 10% 7% 4% 4% 5% 18% 5% 4% 8% 3% 11% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,313) (591)  (506) (536) (561) (390) (398) (473) (472) (434) (557) (496)
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82. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 8% 19% 10% 17% 24% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 21% 16% 20% 13% 22% 26% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 57% 48% 49% 38% 16% 25%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 8% 3% 16% 12% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (684) (812) (272) (201) (311) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 10% 16% 12% 19% 13% 13% 21% 12% 11% 13% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 25% 20% 18% 16% 19% 21% 23% 26% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 17% 10% 4% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 23% 28% 51% 56% 37% 46% 38% 36% 44% 43% 37%
Not sure 14% 27% 19% 9% 5% 19% 8% 7% 14% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (301) (316) (527) (352) (575) (411) (336) (263) (304) (587) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 31% 2% 29% 8% 4% 25%  18% 5%  19% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 38% 3% 39% 13% 5% 34%  26% 8%  26% 20% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 5% 11% 15% 7% 14%  13% 8%  14% 11% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 8% 88% 8% 40% 81% 13% 30% 76%  25% 44% 52%
Not sure 14% 11% 11% 2% 13% 23% 4% 14%  14% 3% 17% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,322) (597)  (506) (542) (561) (393) (399) (474) (478) (439) (557) (500)
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83. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% % 16% 10% 13% 19% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 16% 25% 10% 27% 22% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 7% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 29% 49% 46% 37% 32% 16% 23%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 18% 4% 30% 21% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (684) (811) (271) (201) (312) (239) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 14% 17% 10% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 19% 17% 18% 14% 20% 28% 22% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 11% % 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 35% 17% 24% 44% 49% 30% 39% 34% 29% 37% 37% 34%
Not sure 23% 36% 32% 17% 12% 33% 17% 11% 21% 28% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (298) (316) (529) (352) (574) (412) (335) (262) (303) (586) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 24% 2% 26% % 2% 19%  15% 6%  18% 12% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 35% 4% 31% 16% 6% 31%  26% 6%  22% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 11% 15%  13% 9%  11% 11% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 10% 75% 9% 34% 66% 2% 23% 68% 23% 38% 41%
Not sure 23% 20% 18% 11% 21% 32% 16% 24%  23% 11% 27% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,322) (595)  (507) (541) (561) (393) (398) (474) (478) (439) (557) (499)
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84. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% % 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 21% 23% 16% 12% 13% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 16% 18% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 37% 39% 44% 36% 49% 43% 26%
Not sure 21% 14% 29% 15% 4% 30% 16% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (683) (812) (271) (201) (313) (239) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 5% 9% 8% 1% 2% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 13% 16% 20% 16% 18% 19% 20% 18% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 13% 19% 19% 21% 15% 21% 19% 15% 17% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 25% 32% 47% 47% 37% 40% 44% 38% 38% 40% 39%
Not sure 21% 33% 28% 16% 10% 29% 16% 10% 20% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (299) (316) (529) (351) (574) (412) (335) (264) (303) (586) (342)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 10% 29% 13% 9% 31% 5% 16% 32% 18% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 11% 27% 13% 18% 24% 10% 19% 26%  15% 19% 20%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 61% 27% 49% 41% 24% 63% 40% 24% 33% 44% 38%
Not sure 21% 18% 13% 11% 18% 29% 15% 7% 20% 12% 25% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,323) (596)  (507) (542) (560) (393) (398) (474) (479) (437) (559) (499)
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85. Mccarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 11% 6% 10% 11% 5% 7% % 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 24% 21% 13% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 21% 15% 16% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 28% 29% 38% 24% 37% 36% 26%
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 24% 9% 43% 25% 35% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (272) (201) (311) (239) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 12% 18% 20% 14% 16% 24% 17% 17% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 14% 14% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 22% 26% 38% 33% 26% 34% 38% 30% 30% 29% 34%
Not sure 30% 38% 39% 25% 21% 41% 24% 14% 28% 34% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (296) (317)  (530)  (351) (574) (411) (335) (264) (302) (585)  (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 6% 15% 8% 3% 15% 4% 6% 16% 11% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 9% 29% 13% 11% 29% 6% 18% 29%  19% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 9% 21% 10% 13% 19% 8% 15% 19% 9% 17% 15%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 54% 14% 42% 34% 12% 56% 32% 14%  29% 35% 27%
Not sure 30% 27% 22% 21% 25% 39% 25% 25%  29%  23% 32% 25% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,321) (597)  (506) (543) (559) (392) (398) (474) (478) (436) (559) (499)
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86. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 24% 13% 25% 31% 15% 15% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 21% 26% 26% 21% 24% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 9% 9% 15% 11% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 33% 27% 33% 30% 42% 35% 30%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 1% 19% % 19% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (684) (809) (272) (200) (312) (238) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 18% 13% 18% 17% 26% 16% 22% 21% 17% 18% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 18% 24% 22% 20% 24% 24% 25% 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 32% 34% 31% 32% 28% 38% 29% 31% 31% 35%
Not sure 14% 20% 18% 12% 6% 20% 10% 4% 15% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (297) (317) (530) (349) (576) (411) (332) (263) (300) (586) (344)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 8% 38% 11% 14% 33% 5% 16% 36% 19% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 13% 38% 16% 18% 37% 9% 23% 38% 24% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 2% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 58% 7% 49% 34% 9% 66%  32% 8%  30% 37% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 7% 7% 10% 21% 10% 8% 11% 7%  16% 9% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,320) (594)  (507) (539) (561) (393) (397) (473) (478) (435) (558) (500)
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87. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Liberal 7% % % 8% 5% 4% 6% 10% 11%
Moderate 28% 31% 24% 36% 35% 28% 24% 18% 18%
Conservative 19% 20% 18% 19% 23% 14% 22% 15% 23%
Very conservative 26% 25% 27% 21% 29% 22% 38% 28% 25%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 13% 6% 27% 8% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (681) (807) (272) (201) (312) (239) (196) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very liberal 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Liberal 7% 10% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10% 10% 4% 7% 7%
Moderate 28% 25% 24% 30% 31% 24% 33% 28% 26% 28% 26% 30%
Conservative 19% 15% 18% 19% 23% 16% 20% 24% 22% 18% 19% 17%
Very conservative 26% 25% 24% 26% 29% 24% 28% 31% 25% 26% 24% 30%
Not sure 17% 20% 21% 17% 11% 26% 10% 6% 13% 22% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (296) (311) (530) (351) (575) (409) (330) (262) (299) (585) (342)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
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Registered 2020 Vote

continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Moderate 28% 29% 16%  47% 19% 24% 41% 5% 38% 41%  28% 28% 26%
Conservative 19% 20% 16% 26% 16% 17% 25% 7% 1% 2% 18% 20% 19%
Very conservative 26% 28% 52% 8% 43% 23% 10% 57%  25% 10%  25% 31% 23%
Not sure 17% 13% 9% 10% 13% 25% 13% 8% 13% 8% 19% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  98% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,315) (594) (507) (538) (559) (391) (396) (472) (476) (433) (558) (497)
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88. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 5% 11% 16% 11%
About the same 20% 21% 19% 16% 29% 12% 24% 24% 22%
Getting worse 61% 59% 63% 69% 58% 74% 59% 45% 55%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% % 4% 9% 6% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 14% 14% 9% 8% 10%
About the same 20% 22% 25% 17% 18% 18% 23% 24% 21% 16% 20% 23%
Getting worse 61% 50% 50% 1% 70% 61% 64% 57% 56% 64% 65% 56%
Not sure 9% 16% 14% 4% 4% 12% 4% 6% 9% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Getting better 10% 10% 18% 1% 18% 6% 3% 13%  14% 5%  14% 9% 6%
About the same 20% 21% 33% 7% 32% 17% 9% 31% 23% 13%  26% 21% 13%
Getting worse 61% 62% 41% 89% 42% 62% 83% 46% 56% 81%  49% 62% 71%
Not sure 9% 7% 8% 2% 8% 14% 4% 11% 7% 2%  10% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440) (559) (501)
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89. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 18% 21% 15% 18% 23% 12% 17% 24% 22%
About the same 22% 24% 21% 21% 31% 14% 24% 21% 21%
Lower 30% 31% 29% 38% 27% 32% 31% 17% 30%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 23% 19% 42% 28% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Higher 18% 26% 19% 14% 16% 15% 17% 23% 21% 17% 17% 19%
About the same 22% 23% 25% 19% 23% 18% 24% 31% 28% 18% 20% 25%
Lower 30% 21% 24% 35% 36% 31% 34% 28% 28% 27% 33% 29%
Not sure 30% 31% 32% 32% 25% 36% 25% 19% 23% 38% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Higher 18% 19% 26% 7% 25% 18% 9% 28% 20% 12% 23% 19% 13%
About the same 22% 24% 29% 20% 26% 18% 23% 24%  26% 23% @ 23% 21% 22%
Lower 30% 31% 15% 50% 18% 30% 44% 18% 21%  43% 22% 32% 35%
Not sure 30% 26% 30% 23% 31% 34% 24% 31%  27%  22% 33% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
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90. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 5% 11% 16% 12%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 34% 35% 33% 32% 43% 29% 37% 37% 35%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 48% 47% 49% 54% 43% 59% 46% 33% 44%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 10% 16% 12% 7% 7% 8% 12% 14% 8% 8% 11% 13%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 34% 38% 36% 31% 33% 31% 35% 43% 40% 33% 32% 36%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 48% 31% 41% 57% 59% 52% 49% 39% 46% 50% 51% 43%
Not sure 8% 15% 11% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
b Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans L

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 10% 10% 15% 5% 13% 10% 7% 14%  12% 7%  16% 7% 9%

About the same
financially as you were

a year ago 34% 36% 47% 24% 47% 29% 25% 43% 38% 30%  34% 40% 29%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 48% 49% 33% 67% 35% 50% 61% 37%  46% 59%  40% 48% 55%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4%  11% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,325)  (598) (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440)  (559) (501)
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91. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 12% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13% 5% 19% 21%
Somewhat worried 28% 29% 26% 27% 29% 19% 21% 34% 31%
Not very worried 61% 61% 60% 65% 61% 67% 75% 47% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (636) (330) (306) (123) (109) (101) (103) (72) (62)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very worried 12% 22% 13% 11% 3% 15% 12% 6% 11% 6% 10% 20%
Somewhat worried 28% 38% 35% 22% 20% 30% 24% 31% 28% 25% 29% 27%
Not very worried 61% 40% 52% 67% 7% 55% 64% 63% 61% 69% 61% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (636) (94) (145) (283) (114) (197) (188) (178) (115) (141) (225) (155)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 12% 11% 12% 8% 14% 14% 7% 11% 13% 8% 20% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 28% 26% 31% 22% 35% 27% 20% 32% 27% 25% 29% 25% 30%
Not very worried 61% 62% 57% 70% 50% 59% 73% 57% 60%  68% 51% 66% 62%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (636) (582) (258)  (243) (220) (241) (175) (173) (211) (205) (170) (265) (201)
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92. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 28% 30% 34% 25% 36% 31% 21% 21%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 34% 33% 27% 42% 32% 27% 26% 44%
Not very hard 25% 27% 24% 25% 27% 20% 28% 37% 21%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 13% 6% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (636) (330) (306) (123) (109) (101) (103) (72) (62)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 20% 25% 30% 38% 32% 27% 28% 32% 32% 25% 29%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 41% 36% 33% 24% 27% 42% 37% 31% 32% 29% 42%
Not very hard 25% 22% 23% 28% 26% 23% 22% 27% 28% 24% 30% 19%
Not sure 12% 17% 16% 9% 12% 18% 9% 8% 9% 12% 16% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (636) (94) (145) (283) (114) (197) (188) (178) (115) (141) (225) (155)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 30% 29% 34% 29% 28% 30% 27%  30%  29% 30% 29% 28%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 33% 36% 30% 38% 33% 30% 40% 30%  32% 34% 34% 32%
Not very hard 25% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 31% 21%  25%  32% 21% 25% 29%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 16% 10% 12%  14% 8% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (636) (582) (258) (243) (220) (241) (175) (173) (211) (205) (170) (265) (201)
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93. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very happy 25% 25% 26% 27% 27% 24% 34% 26% 17%
Happy 38% 38% 37% 38% 41% 39% 38% 30% 44%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 27% 27% 27% 24% 23% 24% 23% 31% 30%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 2% 7% 6%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (464) (490) (155) (158) (157) (163) (126) (90)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West

Very happy 25% 26% 27% 22% 29% 26% 20% 31% 21% 32% 24% 24%
Happy 38% 39% 42% 34% 34% 32% 42% 42% 50% 30% 35% 38%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 27% 26% 21% 31% 30% 30% 29% 17% 21% 25% 29% 31%
Unhappy % 4% 7% 9% 5% % 6% % 6% 8% % 5%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (219) (247) (364) (124) (315) (282) (268) (191) (199) (351) (213)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very happy 25% 26% 27% 28% 27% 21% 28% 24%  23%  28% 27% 24% 25%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Happy 38% 38% 35% 43% 37% 34% 42% 37%  39%  40% 37% 38% 37%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 27% 26% 28% 19% 26% 33% 20% 27%  28% 21% 27% 28% 25%
Unhappy 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  98% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (856) (393) (310) (365) (345) (244) (266) (316) (297) (306) (364) (284)

238



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 30 - August 2, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

94. Ideology - Social Issues
How would you describe your own political viewpoint on social issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 13% 11% 15% 6% 16% 9% 20% 13% 14%
Liberal 17% 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 20% 20% 21%
Moderate 29% 31% 27% 28% 39% 23% 26% 35% 32%
Conservative 17% 20% 15% 25% 19% 19% 15% 10% 13%
Very conservative 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 17% 14% 8% 10%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 1% 16% 5% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (686) (813) (272) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 13% 18%  16%  10% 8% 12% 12% 17% 15% 13% 10%  16%
Liberal 17% 16%  16%  17%  17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 17%  15%
Moderate 29% 29% 30% 29% 30% 27% 30% 35% 31% 23% 31% 31%
Conservative 17% 15% 10% 19% 25% 15% 17% 18% 13% 22% 18% 16%
Very conservative 13% 8% 12% 15% 16% 12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 11% 14% 16% 11% 4% 17% 6% 3% 12% 14% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (300) (317) (530) (352) (578) (411) (336) (264) (304) (588) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very liberal 13% 14% 27% 0% 22% 12% 1% 45% 3% 1%  16% 13% 10%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 17% 17% 29% 4% 30% 15% 3% 41% 1% 3% 18% 20% 13%
Moderate 29% 30% 33% 23% 32% 31% 24% 9% 69% 12% 30% 31% 27%
Conservative 17% 18% 4% 39% 4% 15% 36% 3% 6% 45% 13% 17% 22%
Very conservative 13% 14% 2% 31% 6% 6% 31% 2% 1%  36% 11% 14% 14%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 2% 7% 20% 5% 0% 4% 2% 13% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (562) (393) (398) (476) (479) (440) (559) (500)
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95. Ideology - Economic Issues
How would you describe your own political viewpoint on economic issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 15%
Liberal 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 16% 22% 17%
Moderate 28% 27% 30% 26% 31% 24% 29% 36% 28%
Conservative 21% 25% 18% 27% 28% 21% 24% 11% 16%
Very conservative 16% 17% 15% 19% 20% 22% 17% 6% 12%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 12% 1% 16% 6% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (682) (812) (269) (201) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very liberal 8% 16% 9% 5% 3% 8% 9% % 9% % 7% 10%
Liberal 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15%
Moderate 28% 33% 32% 24% 27% 28% 30% 32% 30% 25% 28% 30%
Conservative 21% 14% 12% 27% 30% 18% 21% 25% 22% 24% 20% 19%
Very conservative 16% 6% 16% 22% 18% 13% 20% 16% 10% 16% 19% 17%
Not sure 12% 15% 15% 10% 6% 18% 5% 3% 13% 15% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (299) (315) (530) (350) (575) (411) (334) (263) (302) (586) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very liberal 8% 8% 14% 1% 13% 9% 1% 26% 2% 2% 10% 7% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote

continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 15% 15% 29% 2% 29% 10% 3% 47% 7% 2% 17% 16% 11%
Moderate 28% 29% 41% 12% 39% 31% 13% 18%  64% 8% 32% 28% 26%
Conservative 21% 22% 9% 41% 7% 21% 39% 4%  20%  42% 14% 26% 22%
Very conservative 16% 18% 2%  42% 5% 9% 39% 2% 4%  44%  13% 17% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 6% 3% 7% 21% 5% 3% 4% 3%  15% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,320) (597) (505) (542) (559) (393) (399) (475) (476) (438) (557) (499)
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96. Likelihood of Voting - 2022 Midterms

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Definitely will vote 55% 55% 54% 56% 74% 51% 73% 41% 42%
Probably will vote 14% 13% 15% 10% 9% 16% 12% 17% 18%
Maybe will vote 9% 9% 9% 11% 5% 8% 6% 14% 15%
Probably will not vote 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 10%
Definitely will not vote 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 2% 12% 8%
Don’t know 7% 7% 8% 9% 1% 11% 3% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (684) (810) (271) (200) (313) (237) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Definitely will vote 55% 32% 39% 65% 79% 42% 63% 71% 53% 57% 52% 60%
Probably will vote 14% 20% 18% 11% 8% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Maybe will vote 9% 19% 11% 7% 2% 12% 7% 5% 7% 7% 13% 7%
Probably will not vote 7% 10% 10% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7%
Definitely will not vote 8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 11% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Don’t know 7% 9% 13% 7% 2% 12% 5% 1% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (297) (316) (529) (352) (576) (411) (333) (263) (301) (587) (343)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Definitely will vote 55% 63% 68% 79% 55% 44% 69% 60% 51% 69% 48% 63% 53%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Probably will vote 14% 15% 15% 10% 17% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13%
Maybe will vote 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 12% 6% 8% 13% 6% 12% 7% 9%
Probably will not vote 7% 6% 4% 2% 6% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% % 8% 6%
Definitely will not vote 8% 3% 2% 2% 6% 13% 3% 4% 7% 5% 9% 5% 10%
Don’t know 7% 4% 3% 2% 7% 11% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,321) (597)  (506) (542) (559) (393) (398) (475) (475) (438) (558) (498)
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97. Generic Congressional Vote
If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of those who are registered voters

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 42% 45% 33% 45% 33% 48% 72% 47%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 44% 34% 56% 46% 48% 34% 11% 26%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 5% % 14% 14% 9% 12%
| would not vote 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,323) (594) (729) (235) (193) (275) (233) (161) (110)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 53% 52% 38% 38% 43% 42% 51% 54% 36% 43% 45%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 21% 29% 45% 53% 34% 43% 38% 33% 43% 40% 38%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 14% 11% 11% 6% 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12%
| would not vote 6% 11% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% % 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,323)  (238) (258) (491) (336) (470) (388) (323) (233) (267) (512) (311)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 44% 44% 86% 3% 88% 37% 3% 85% 54% 10%  52% 45% 35%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 39% 4% 88% 4% 28% 88% 5% 25% 82% 2% 41% 48%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 8% 7% 5% 20% 6% 5%  16% 5% 13% 9% 10%
| would not vote 6% 6% 2% 1% 3% 12% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,323) (1,323) (597)  (506) (496) (458) (369) (366) (432) (446) (396) (512) (415)
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98. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 62% 66% 49% 68% 53% 73% 85% 72%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 36% 38% 34% 51% 32% 47% 27% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (675) (801) (269) (197) (310) (238) (195) (129)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 73% 70% 60% 55% 63% 60% 70% 72% 60% 61% 67%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 36% 27% 30% 40% 45% 37% 40% 30% 28% 40% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (296) (311) (522) (347) (566) (409) (329) (260) (297) (580) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 66% 98% 26% 94% 63% 31% 94%  74%  32% 75% 65% 54%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Biden did NOT
legitimately win the
election 36% 34% 2% 74% 6% 37% 69% 6% 26%  68% 25% 35% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,310) (596) (502) (536) (553) (387) (396) (471) (470) (434) (549) (493)
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99. State Party Control
State Party Control

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Blue State 36% 38% 35% 22% 47% 30% 32% 3% 54%
Red State 50% 49% 51% 61% 43% 54% 52% 48% 41%
Purple State 14% 14% 14% 17% 10% 16% 16% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Blue State 36% 41% 41% 35% 29% 31% 38% 47% 69% 20% 5% 79%
Red State 50% 48% 46% 51% 54% 52% 51% 42% 0% 54% 88% 21%
Purple State 14% 11% 13% 14% 17% 17% 11% 10% 31% 26% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Blue State 36% 37% 44% 27% 45% 36% 27% 43% 42% 26% 47% 38% 25%
Red State 50% 50% 41% 59% 42% 52% 57% 46%  45%  58% 42% 49% 58%
Purple State 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 2%  13% 15% 11% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440)  (559) (501)
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100. Urban/Rural
How would you describe the place where you live?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Urban 30% 30% 30% 24% 22% 19% 31% 49% 42%
Suburb 35% 35% 36% 29% 52% 37% 41% 25% 32%
Rural/Other 35% 35% 34% 47% 26% 44% 28% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (686) (814) (272) (201) (313) (239) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Urban 30% 42% 38% 21% 24% 34% 29% 25% 35% 28% 28% 31%
Suburb 35% 25% 34% 42% 36% 25% 38% 52% 35% 31% 36% 38%
Rural/Other 35% 33% 28% 37% 40% 41% 33% 22% 30% 41% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (301) (317) (530) (352) (578) (412) (336) (264) (304) (588) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Urban 30% 31% 37% 20% 42% 25% 23% 35% 32% 23% 100% 0% 0%
Suburb 35% 37% 38% 39% 35% 35% 36% 37%  36% 38% 0%  100% 0%
Rural/Other 35% 32% 25% 41% 23% 41% 41% 28% 32%  39% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,325) (598)  (507) (544) (563) (393) (399) (476) (479) (440)  (559) (501)
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101. Stock Ownership
Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 43% 46% 40% 40% 70% 33% 64% 30% 29%
No 57% 54% 60% 60% 30% 67% 36% 70% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (271) (200) (313) (239) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 33% 40% 48% 49% 23% 50% 78% 46% 44% 39% 46%
No 57% 67% 60% 52% 51% 77% 50% 22% 54% 56% 61% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (299) (317) (528) (352) (578) (412) (335) (263) (304) (586) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 43% 47% 50% 52% 44% 39% 46% 4%  49%  47% 38% 51% 39%
No 57% 53% 50% 48% 56% 61% 54% 56% 51%  53% 62% 49% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,321) (597)  (505) (544) (559) (393) (399) (475) (476) (439) (557) (500)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 30 - August 2, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.059 to 3.298, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.486.

1500
1325 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.
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